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PLEASE READ CONDITIONS OF SALE OVERLEAF

All lots must be paid for and collected by Tuesday 4th November at 4.00pm.
If a purchaser fails to collect goods without prior arrangement, Callans will store goods 
at £5.00 per lot per week and release lots only after full payment including all costs in 

connection with the lot.
If you are paying in person, payment is accepted by cash or debit/credit card

(We no longer offer payment by cheque)
For purchasers not present we no longer accept any card payments - credit or debit cards.

All payments must be made by Bank Transfer or Bankers Draft.
Our bank details will be attached to all invoices.

Payment must be made within five working days.  Goods will not be released until all 
payments have been cleared.

We are pleased to offer a packing and postage service via Royal Mail.  However, the 
insurance cover provided is limited.  For a fully insured service we recommend ATG Media 
delivery service, they will collect, professionally pack and despatch your purchases to any 

UK or International address.
Callans Removal teams will undertake local deliveries on Monday 3rd November 2014 and 

Tuesday 4th November 2014.
For costs and further details, please ask at reception.

For further information or advice - Freephone 0800 037 800

IMPORTANT NOTICE RELATING TO THIS SALE



Catalogue produced by

The following notes are intended to assist buyers particularly those who are 
new to our salerooms.  Our conditions of sale are reproduced below. Please 
remember our staff are always on hand to assist.
BUYERS REGISTRATION 
All attending buyers are asked to register at the reception desk, proof of 
identity and residence will be required.  This should be conducted prior to 
the sale. You will be issued with a bidding paddle.
BIDDING 
Please bid clearly and promptly. Should you be the successful buyer of any 
lot please ensure that your paddle can be seen by the auctioneer. Ensure the 
auctioneer repeats the number correctly when confirming the sale.  Please 
return bidding paddles to the reception desk at the end of the sale.
ABSENTEE OR COMMISSION BIDDING 
Commission bids may be left with the auctioneers indicating the maximum 
amount to be bid, (excluding buyers premium). Bids will be executed as 
cheaply as possible having regard to the Reserve (if any) and competing 
bids.  We will do our utmost to execute these bids but we offer this service 
at the bidder’s risk.  All absentee bids and email bids must be received by no 
later than 4.30 pm on the Friday 31st October.
TELEPHONE BIDDING 
If you are unable to come to the auction it may be possible to bid on the 
telephone for higher value lots.  The number of lines is limited therefore, 
please note that this service is for lots with an estimate of £1000 or more.   
It would be advisable to leave a maximum covering bid in case we are not 
able to contact you by telephone.  All lines must be booked before the day 
of the auction and preferably some time in advance.  
Telephone bidding involves many variables and whilst we take every care to 
ensure the smooth running of this service we cannot be held liable if your 
bids are missed for any reason.
VIEWING 
All lots are available for inspection prior to the sale on preview evening 
Tuesday 28th October 6pm to 8.00pm Wednesday 29th October 9am to 
5pm,  Thursday 30th October 9am to 5pm and Friday 31st October 9am 
to 4.30pm and on the morning of the sale from 8am.
CONDITION 
Prospective purchasers have ample opportunity for inspection of goods and 

therefore must accept responsibility for inspecting lots which they may be 
interested in.  If you require an opinion on the condition of any lot, please 
ask staff.  Neither the seller nor ourselves, as the auctioneers accept any 
responsibility for their condition.
CONDITION REPORTS 
We may be able to assist buyers unable to view by posting or emailing a 
condition report, but these reports are based solely on our opinion and 
are for guidance only and no responsibility is accepted for their accuracy.  
Buyers are strongly encouraged to view.
ESTIMATES 
Estimates are designed to help purchasers gauge the amount involved for 
the purchase of a particular lot.  These are printed below each lot and do 
not include buyers premium.
BUYERS PREMIUM 
Buyer’s premium will be charged at 17.5% of the hammer price of each lot.  
Vat of 20% will be charged on the buyer’s premium.
PAYMENT 
Buyers attending the sale are advised that all lots must be paid for in full on 
the day of the sale.  Commission bidders should check the success of their 
bids as soon as possible and forward payment within five working days. 
Goods will not be released until all payments have been cleared.
For purchasers not present we no longer accept any card payments - credit 
or debit cards. All payments must be made by Bank Transfer or Bankers 
Draft. Our bank details will be attached to all invoices.

ARTISTS RESALE RIGHT 
Lots indicated with ARR symbol, are each subject to Artists Resale Rights 
(ARR) in the cases where the lot sells for a hammer price of 1000 euros 
(£825) or more, but calculated on the exchange rate of the European 
Central bank on the auction day.  The royalty of 4% of the hammer price is 
charged to the buyer in addition to the buyer’s premium. The royalty is not 
subject to VAT.  
Thomas R Callan will forward all royalty charges to the Design and Artists 
Copyright Society. NB.  The ARR has now been extended to benefit the 
Heirs of any artist who died in the last 70 years.  Thomas R Callan does not 
retain any handling costs in respect of the ARR.

GUIDE FOR PROSPECTIVE BUYERS

1. Purchasers will be deemed:
a) To have inspected their lots prior to the sale
b) Accept that lots are sold with faults or imperfections, specifically 
mentioned or not, irrespective of whether they bid in person, by commission 
or by agent.
2. All goods are second hand and sold without warranty.
3. Catalogue descriptions are matters of opinion only and shall not be taken 
to be statements of fact.
4.  Callans acts only as an agent for the seller and reserve the following rights:
a) To sell an item to a reserve price.
b) To bid on behalf of a vendor and/or purchasers.
c) To refuse any bid.
d) To rearrange, consolidate, divide, add or withdraw any lots in the sale.
e) To exclude any person from the premises if there is good reason for 
doing so.
5.  The purchaser shall be the highest bidder acceptable to Callans and 
Callans shall have absolute discretion to settle any dispute.
6.  At the fall of the hammer the purchaser is required to give his/her paddle 
number. If a bid is on behalf of another person, company or organisation 
he should make this clear to the auctioneer at the time or he will be held 
personally liable for the purchase under the terms of conditions.
7. Upon the sale of a lot, the purchaser shall pay to Callans, within 5 days, 
the hammer price plus a buyer’s premium of 17.5% together with VAT at 
the standard rate (20%) on the buyer’s premium. e.g. hammer price £10 - 
total price £12.10.
8. No transfer of lots or sub sale by any purchaser will be recognised by 
Callans, purchasers shall remain liable under these conditions.
9.  All lots will be the purchasers risk from the fall of the hammer. Purchasers 
are therefore advised to check they have adequate insurance cover.

10. For purchasers not present we no longer accept any card payments 
- credit or debit cards.  All payments must be made by Bank Transfer or 
Bankers Draft. Our bank details will be attached to all invoices. Payment 
must be made within five working days. 
11.  All lots must be cleared from the premises at the purchasers expense by 
4pm onTuesday 4th November.
12.  If a purchaser fails either to pay or to collect goods, Callans shall without 
notice to the purchaser, be entitled to:
a) Resell the lots by public or private sale, any deficiency from resale will be 
paid to Callans by the purchaser and any surplus shall belong to the seller.
b) Store lots at £5 per lot per week and release lots only after payment in full 
including all costs in connection with the lot.
13. Artist Resale Right: If a lot is affected by this right it will be identified 
with the symbol ARR next to the lot number.  The buyer agrees to pay to 
Callan’s an amount equal to the resale royalty and we will pay such amount 
to the artist’s collecting agent. Resale royalty applies where the Hammer Price 
is 1,000 Euro or more and the amount cannot be more than 12,500 Euro 
per lot.  
14. Online Bidding: Thomas R Callan offer an online bidding service via 
the-saleroom.com for bidders who cannot attend the sale.  In completing the 
bidder registration on www.the-saleroom.com and providing your credit card 
details and unless alternative arrangements are agreed with Thomas R Callan:
(1). authorise Thomas R Callan, if they so wish, to charge the credit card 
given in part or full payment, including all fees, for items successfully 
purchased in the auction via the-saleroom.com and
(2). Confirm that you are authorised to provide these credit card details to 
Thomas R Callan through www.the-saleroom.com and agree that Thomas R 
Callan are entitled to ship the goods to the card holder name and card holder 
address provided in fulfilment of the sale.
Please note that any lots purchased via the-saleroom.com live auction 
service will be subject to an additional 3% commission charge + VAT at 
the rate imposed on the hammer price.

CONDITIONS OF SALE



Thomas R Callan Ltd
1933-2014

Dewars, Kyle Street, Ayr 1920s with Thomas R Callan on the left

Celebrating 80 years in business 

The Callan Family were Dairy Farmers at the turn 
of the 1900’s. It was after the 1914-18 War that 
Callan’s founder Thomas Callan turned his back on 
farming and started his apprenticeship with Dewar’s 
Auctioneers in Ayr’s Kyle Street.  It was when Dewar’s 
went into liquidation in 1933 that Tom decided to 
set up his own business and opened his own Auction 
Hall in Ayr’s High Street.

Thomas R. Callan’s First Auction was held on 
17th November 1933 and the total takings amounted 
to £22/5s/9d

During the Second World War, Thomas Callan served in 
the Navy on demob in 1946 he expanded Callan’s and 
purchased his first removal van.  Ten years later his son, 
David Callan joined the business and in 1971 David 
took over upon the death of his father.

With the redevelopment of Ayr’s High Street in the 1980’s, the business moved to its current address at Smith Street 
in Ayr.  In 1998 Michael Callan, one of David’s four sons became a partner and is the third generation of the family to 
join the business. 

David Callan retired in 2003 and in 2011 the family partnership transferred to a Limited Company.  Michael Callan is 
currently Managing Director.

Auctions
Today the Limited Company continues to conduct weekly auctions of general household furnishings and quarterly sales 
of Fine Art and Antiques.  The Quarterly sales are reproduced in full colour catalogues and are posted on line.  In 2010 
Callan’s conducted their first live auction on the internet, allowing customers to bid live from the comfort of their own 
home anywhere in the world.  The utilisation of the internet has transformed Callan’s from a local Scottish Saleroom 
into a successful UK Auction House with a growing international clientele.

Removal and Storage
Callan’s also manage a thriving Removal and Storage business and conduct domestic and commercial removals 
throughout the UK.
For more information visit our new dedicated removal web site www.callanremovalsco.uk

House Clearances
Working in close association with our Auctioneering and Valuation Services, Callan’s are house clearance specialists.  
Callan’s will conduct a comprehensive service which includes appraisals and valuations, packing, collection, auctioneering 
and disposing of unsaleable items to charities and recycling plants.

For further details of services please contact:

Thomas R Callan Ltd
Auction Galleries, 22 Smith Street, Ayr KA7 1TF 

Telephone: 01292 267681 Fax: 01292 261671  email: trcallan@fsmail.net



4 Royal WoRcesteR 1-29 Thomas R Callan Ltd

1 
Very rare large double handled 
Royal Worcester vase, hand painted 
black faced sheep in an upland landscape 
signed Harry Davis, model No. 1481 
date coded 1910. 38cm high 
£3000-£5000

Morning session starting at 10.00am
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2 
Large Royal Worcester vase, in the form of a 
ewer, decorated with hand painted ferns, date coded 
1890, model No. 1300. 43cm high 
£200-£300

3 
Large Royal Worcester vase with twin scrolling 
shaped handles raised on a circular foot, decorated 
with hand painted thistles, model No. 2017, Rd 
No. 323187, date coded 1900, 32cm high 
£200-£300

4 
Royal Worcester vase, decorated with figure head 
relief and a large looped handle, date coded 1919, 
model No. 479. 28cm long, 17cm high 
£100-£150

5 
Royal Worcester vase of ovoid form, hand 
painted peacocks signed R. Austin, date coded 1928. 
16cm high 
£180-£240

Lot 5

Lot 4

Lot 3Lot 2
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6 
Royal Worcester vase and cover, ovoid 
form with twin gilt handles and a gilt circular 
foot, hand painted highland cattle, signed 
Harry Stinton, model No. 2701 date coded 
1932, gilded by Southall. 20.5cm high 
£800-£1200

7 
Royal Worcester vase, ovoid form with 
woven relief overlaid with gilt foliage and 
supported on four feet in the form of tree 
branches, dated coded 1882. 20cm high 
£120-£180

8 
Royal; Worcester vase, squat form, hand 
painted fallen fruit, signed Roberts, date coded 
1955. 7cm high 
£80-£120

9 
Royal Worcester vase, pink ground with a hand painted 
castle, signed Rushton, model No. 1939, date coded 1912. 
17cm high 
£100-£150

Lot 9

Lot 8

Lot 7Lot 6
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10 
Royal Worcester miniature bowl, hand painted 
fallen fruit, signed Roberts, circ. 1970s. 5 cm diameter, 
3cm high 
£60-£90

11 
Royal Worcester vase and cover, hand painted 
fallen fruit, signed Reed, model No. 2701/2 
circ. 1970s. 17cm high 
£400-£600

12 
Royal Worcester pin dish, hand painted 
ptarmigan, signed R.M. Platt, date coded 1955.  
9cm diameter 
£60-£90

13 
Royal Worcester vase, lobbed rim, hand painted 
fallen fruit, signed Townsend, model No. 957, date 
coded 1926. 8.5cm high 
£100-£150

Lot 10 Lot 12

Lot 13Lot 11
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14 
Royal Worcester demi tasse 
set, hand painted fallen fruit, 
signed Bowen, circ. 1970s 
£100-£150

15 
Royal Worcester pot-pouri 
and cover, hand painted highland 
cattle, signed Harry Stinton, model 
No. H/279, date coded 1934. 
13cm high 
£600-£800

Lot 15

Lot 14
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16 
Royal Worcester demi tasse set, hand painted 
peacock, signed R. Austin, date coded 1923 
£100-£150

17 
Royal Worcester vase, lobed rim, hand painted 
fallen fruit signed Ricketts, model No. 957, date coded 
1926. 8.5cm high 
£100-£150

18 
Royal Worcester demi tasse set, hand painted 
peacock, signed W.H. Austin, date coded 1926 
£100-£150

19 
Royal Worcester pot-pouri, hand painted fallen 
fruit, signed Ricketts, model No. H/291 date coded 
1925. 17 cm high (cover has restoration) 
£180-£240

Lot 17 Lot 19

Lot 18Lot 16
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Lot 23Lot 22

Lot 21Lot 20

20 
Royal Worcester pot-pouri, hand painted fallen 
fruit, signed Ricketts, model No. H/291 date coded 
1926. 17cm high (cover has restoration) 
£180-£240

21 
Royal Worcester vase, squat form, hand painted 
fallen fruit, signed Moseley model No. 2491, date 
coded 1930. 9cm high 
£80-£120

22 
Silver menu holder with a Royal Worcester plaque 
hand painted sailing ship, signed Rushton, date coded 
1907 
£100-£150

23 
Miniature Royal Worcester teapot, hand painted 
fallen fruit, signed Skerrett and date coded 1970s. 
8cm high 
£180-£240
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24 
Royal Worcester vase and cover, hand painted 
fallen fruit, signed Leaman, model No. 2701/2 
circ. 1970s. 17cm high 
£400-£600

25 
Royal Worcester lidded pot, hand painted 
peacock, signed, R. Austin, date coded 1912. 
6.5cm diameter, 4.5cm high 
£60-£90

26 
Miniature Royal Worcester lidded sucrier, hand 
painted fallen fruit, signed Platt, date coded 1970s. 
5cm high 
£80-£120

27 
Pair Royal Worcester ceramic figure table 
condiments, date coded 1881. 17.5cm high 
£100-£150

Lot 27

Lot 26

Lot 25

Lot 24
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28 
Rare Royal Worcester vase 
of baluster form, hand painted 
flamingos signed Johnson, 
model H/287 date coded 1912. 
14cm high 
£600-£800

29 
Royal Worcester blush ware 
ewer of conical form, bamboo 
handle, decorated with flowers, 
No. 1333, date coded 1889, 
23.5cm high 
£100-£150

30 
Two Royal Worcester figure 
ornaments, the Parakeet No. 
3087 and Mondays Childs is Fair 
of Face  
£80-£120

31 
Small Wedgwood Lustre 
bowl, sapphire blue exterior with 
gilt dragons, mint green interior 
decorated with three oranges and 
a coiled dragon 11.5cm diameter, 
6.5cm high 
£60-£90

Lot 29

Lot 28

32 
Two Royal Doulton bone 
china figure ornaments, Cocker 
Spaniel in a basket, HN 2585. 
9cm long and two Cocker Spaniels 
sleeping, HN 2590. 11cm long 
£60-£90

33 
Japanese Satsuma pottery dish 
and cover, hexagonal form raised 
on three feet and decorated with 
figures and gilt enrichments, Mieji 
Period. 9cm high, 9cm diameter 
£80-£120

34 
Royal Doulton bone china 
figure ornament, Cocker 
Spaniel with a cock pheasant held 
in the mouth. 13cm high 
£60-£90



13Thomas R Callan Ltd  30-44 assoRted ceRamics

Lot 34Lot 33

Lot 32

Lot 31Lot 30
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35 
A very fine Art Nouveau Bohemia Royal Dux 
porcelain figure ornament, a young fisherman 
sleeping on a rowing boat with two young maidens: 
applied red triangular Factory mark No. 1329. 
27cm high x 42cm long 
£300-£500

36 
Royal Doulton Character Toby Jug, ‘Gone Away’ 
D 6531 Corp. 1959. 17cm high 
£60-£90

Lot 35

Lot 36
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37 
Royal Doulton bone china figure 
ornament, English Setter with a cock 
pheasant held in the mouth, HN 2529.  
29cm long x 20.5cm high 
£120-£180

38 
Royal Doulton bone china figure 
ornament, Pointer on the point, HN 2624 
29cm long x 13cm high 
£100-£150

39 
Royal Doulton bone china figure 
ornament, English Setter, HN1050.  
21cm long x 13cm high 
£80-£120

40 
Royal Doulton bone china figure 
ornament, Irish or Red Setter, HN1055. 
22cm long x 13cm high 
£80-£120

Lot 40

Lot 39

Lot 38

Lot 37
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41 
Carlton Lustre Bowl, Japanese 
pattern, black factory mark to 
base, 26cm diameter, 12cm high 
£180-£240

42 
Belleek twelve piece teaset, 
including a tray, four cups and 
four saucers, teapot, sugar and 
cream, (Second Period 1891-1926) 
£100-£150

43 
Forty piece Aynsley bone 
china teaware, yellow moulded 
cabbage leaf form with butterfly 
handles, gilt enrichments, reg. 
No. 787013, twelve cups, twelve 
saucers, twelve side plates, two cake 
plates, sugar and cream 
£80-£120

44 
19th Century Meissen 
comport, pierced sides, 
decorated with pink flowers and 
gilt enrichments, blue crossed 
swords, Factory mark to base. 
22cm diameter, 22cm high 
£400-£600

45 
1980 Boxed proof gold 
sovereign 
£150-£180

46 
1980 Boxed proof gold 
sovereign 
£150-£180

Lot 43

Lot 44

Lot 42Lot 41
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47 
1979 Boxed proof gold sovereign 
£150-£180

48 
Gents Franck Muller, master calendar magnum 
stainless steel wrist watch with original presentation 
box 
£2000-£3000

49 
Late Victorian South African gold half pond, 
mounted into a brooch dated 1895, 6.5 grams 
£80-£120

Lot 47Lot 46Lot 45

Lot 49

Lot 48
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50 
Late Victorian South 
African gold pond, mounted 
into a brooch, dated 1898, 
approx. 12.1 grams 
£150-£200

51 
Boxed set of silver and 
enamel buckle and six 
buttons, decorated with apple 
green and white enamel, Assay 
marked Birmingham 1910, 
retailed by J. Cameron & Sons, 
Kilmarnock 
£80-£120

Lot 53

Lot 52 Lot 51A

Lot 51Lot 50

51A 
Amber Bead Necklace 
(Restrung) Beads range from 
10mm to 18mm 
£200-£300

52 
Ladies Omega wrist watch, 
small circular dial surrounded with 
diamonds and set within a broad 
18 carat yellow gold bracelet strap. 
Approx. 58 grams 
£600-£900

53 
Ladies 18 carat white gold 
Omega wrist watch with 
matching white gold bracelet strap 
(all stamped .750) approx. 27grams 
£200-£300
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54 
Pair boxed Art Deco 
Continental silver drop earrings, 
each with an emerald cut peridot in 
a marcasite mount: (screw mount ear 
fittings) and a pair of boxed Russian 
white metal and citrine earrings, 
(screw mount ear fittings) 
£80-£120

55 
Ladies 9 carat yellow gold 
linked bracelet, 19cm long, 
10.3 grams 
£60-£90

56 
Boxed set of six Continental 
silver Art Nouveau buttons 
stamped .925 maker RF, decorated 
with a rising sun and leaves, retailed 
by J. Cameron & Son, Kilmarnock 
£80-£120

57 
Gents 18 carat yellow gold 
Omega automatic, Seamaster 
De Ville wrist watch with a 
matching gold bracelet strap, circular 
champagne dial. 77.4grams 
£600-£900

58 
18 carat yellow gold ladies 
bracelet, green enamel decoration 
to one side and blue decoration 
to the other, stamped 750, maker: 
Kevemak. 43 grams, 183mm long x 
16mm wide 
£400-£600

Lot 56

Lot 57

Lot 58

Lot 55Lot 54
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59 
Ladies 18 carat white gold 
Omega automatic De Ville 
wrist watch with a white gold 
bracelet strap stamped 750, black 
square dial with silver quarter 
batons. 52.8grams 
£500-£700

60 
Ladies 18 carat yellow gold 
Rolex Oyster perpetual 
datejust wrist watch, white 
circular dial, Roman numerals, 
gold bracelet strap, boxed with 
guarantee etc., 
£2000-£3000

61 
Gents Longines wrist watch, 
circular white dial with black 
Roman numerals, stainless 
steel bracelet strap with gold 
enrichments No. 319 15507 
£200-£300

Lot 61

Lot 60

Lot 59
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62 
Gents Raymond Weil Parsifal 
wrist watch with a brushed 
stainless steel bracelet strap 
rectangular Mother of Pearl dial 
with Roman numerals, gold 
enrichments 9340 V559065 
£200-£300

63 
18 carat yellow gold ladies bracelet, the solid bracelet set with brilliant cut and baggette diamonds with a 
pierced domed cover set with brilliant cut diamonds housing a Longines time piece, total weight 72.8 grams 
£3000-£5000

Lot 63

Lot 62
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64 
9 carat yellow gold bracelet 
twenty one attached charms, 
charms include a 22 carat gold 
wedding band, 1912 half gold 
sovereign some 14K and 18 carat 
gold charms (two charms, not 
marked) approx. 71 grams 
£400-£600

65 
Ladies pearl necklet, consisting of 
three strings of cultured pearls with a 
large 9 carat gold circular clasp with 
set red coral and pearl seeds, pearls 
approx. 6-7mm diameter 
£120-£180

66 
18 carat yellow gold identity 
bracelet, vacant, 47 grams 
£600-£900

67 
Ladies 9K coloured gold 
bracelet, 18cm long, 15.9 grams 
£100-£150

68 
Ladies rock crystal and 
diamond brooch, rectangular 
form, rock crystal back with 
unmarked white metal, probably 
platinum border and a diamond 
encrusted Regimental Crest for the 
South Lanarkshire Regiment (Prince 
of Wales Volunteers) 26mm x 32mm 
£300-£500Lot 68

Lot 67

Lot 66

Lot 65

Lot 64
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69 
Ladies 18K white gold 
diamond and sapphire 
cluster brooch, floral spray, 
approx. 13.4 grams 
£200-£300

70 
9 carat gold graduated pocket 
watch chain with a blood 
stone fob, links all individually 
stamped .375, 42.8 grams 
£200-£300

71 
9K yellow gold box chain, 
60cm long approx. weight 
30 grams 
£180-£240

72 
9 carat gold ingot pendant 
on a fine herring bone chain, 
approx. 37grams 
£200-£300

Lot 72

Lot 71 Lot 70

Lot 69
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75 
Seven stone diamond cluster 
ring of daisy form, central stone 
.33 carats surrounded by six 
.25 carat diamonds, total carat 
weight approx. 1.83 carats 
£600-£800

73 
Victorian Yellow Gold 
Brooch with a single 0.5 carat 
diamond 
£200-£300

74 
Pair Victorian 9 carat rose 
gold hat pins set with pearl seeds 
£60-£90

76 
18 carat white gold diamond 
cluster ring, three adjoining 
square settings 
£200-£300

Lot 76

Lot 75

Lot 74

Lot 73
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77 
Diamond solitaire ring, brilliant cut 1.5 carat 
diamond with diamond chipped shoulders with a 
18 carat yellow gold shank 
£1000-£1500

78 
Three stone brilliant cut diamond ring, one 
carat centre stone, flanked either side by a 0.75 carat 
diamonds, yellow gold shank 
£1200-£1800

79 
18 carat white gold solitaire diamond ring, 
1 carat brilliant cut diamond 
£600-£900

80 
Three stone diamond ring, white metal shank with 
three 0.75 carat brilliant cut diamonds, approx. total 
2.25 carat diamond weight  
£1200-£1800

Lot 80Lot 79

Lot 78Lot 77
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81 
Three stone diamond ring, 
0.5 carat flank either side by a 
0.3 carat brilliant cut diamonds, 
yellow gold shank 
£600-£800

Lot 84

Lot 83

Lot 82

Lot 81

82 
Ladies 18 carat gold opal and 
diamond ring, three oval opals, 
set between two trio’s of brilliant 
cut diamonds, yellow gold shank 
£400-£600

83 
Three stone diamond ring, 
0.25 carat flanked either side by a 
0.2 carat brilliant cut diamonds, 
yellow gold shank 
£300-£500

84 
Gold bar brooch with a circular 
cluster of five tear drop opals 
interspersed with two rubies and 
a single diamond, a circular opal 
either end of the brooch (no 
markings) 
£120-£180
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85 
Nine stone diamond cluster ring of floral form, 
central stone .25 carats, surrounded eight .07 carat 
brilliant cut diamonds, total carat weight approx. 0.81, 
18 carat yellow gold shank 
£300-£500

86 
Emerald and diamond ring, 2 carat emerald 
surrounded with small diamonds in a square mount, 
18 carat yellow gold shank 
£300-£500

87 
18K white gold diamond and sapphire cluster 
ring, approx. 5.2 grams 
£80-£120

88 
Seven stone diamond ring, seven graduated 
brilliant cut diamonds set in a white 18 carat gold 
band, approx. 1.9 carat diamond weight 
£800-£1200

Lot 88Lot 87

Lot 86Lot 85
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89 
Diamond and ruby cluster ring, central ruby 
surrounded by old cut diamonds and a single mounted 
ruby to either shoulder, yellow gold shank 
£200-£300

90 
Ladies Platinum diamond cluster ring and a 
diamond set platinum wedding band merged together 
as one 
£400-£600

91 
9 carat gold ladies brooch with five brilliant cut 
diamonds, approx. 14.8 grams 
£100-£150

92 
9 carat gold brooch in the form of a floral spray,  
set with topaz, amethyst, garnet and pearl seeds, 
48mm high 25mm wide 
£80-£120

Lot 92Lot 91

Lot 90Lot 89
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93 
Three stone diamond ring, centre diamond 
0.93 carats, colour J, clarity VS2, flanked by two 
0.32 carat diamonds, yellow 18 carat gold ring shank 
£600-£900

94 
Pair 18K white gold diamond and sapphire 
cluster earrings, approx. 8.7 grams 
£200-£300

95 
One carat brilliant cut diamond pendant on a 
fine 18 carat gold chain 
£600-£900

96 
18 carat gold solitaire diamond ring, 0.5 carat 
brilliant cut diamond 
£300-£500

Lot 96

Lot 94Lot 93

Lot 95
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96A 
Platinum diamond solitaire ring, 0.75 carat 
brilliant cut diamond 
£400-£600

96B 
18 carat gold diamond cluster ring, nine 
0.2 carat brilliant cut diamonds set in a diamond 
shaped formation, approx. 1.8 diamond carat weight, 
18 carat yellow gold shank 
£400-£600

96C 
Edwardian 9 carat amethyst and pearl seed 
pendant and chain, the pendant is detachable with 
a brooch pin 
£80-£120

96D 
9 carat white and yellow gold band with seven 
set brilliant cut diamonds, approx. 7.2 grams 
£80-£120

Lot 96D

Lot 96C

Lot 96BLot 96A
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96E 
9 carat gold diamond tennis 
bracelet, 50 x 0.05 carat 
diamonds, approx. 2.5 total carat 
weight 
£200-£300

96F 
Gold half sovereign mounted 
in a 9 carat gold ring, total weight 
7.5 grams 
£100-£150

96G 
Gents 9 carat gold Hunter 
pocket watch and chain, total 
weight 124 grams 
£400-£600

Lot 96G

Lot 96F

Lot 96E
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97 
19th century Scottish Curling 
medal, the front engraved with 
Kyle Coat of Arms, ‘Old King 
Cole’ and to reverse, rules for the 
curling medal. 8cm diameter 
£80-£120

98 
19th century Chinese silver 
Spill Vase, with floral decoration, 
raised on three stylised bamboo 
supports. 17.5cm high 
£120-£150

99 
Three late 19th/20th century 
silver spill vases, with floral 
decoration, each raised on three 
stylised bamboo supports, tallest 
10.5cm high, maker Wang Hing 
£300-£400

Lot 99

Lot 98Lot 97
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100 
Small Chinese export silver figure of a 
fisherman, with impressed mark LH 
£50-£60

100A 
Chinese silver hair pin, of spherical form, 
embossed five-toed dragon. 4cm diameter Pin 
11.5cm long 
£80-£120

101 
Pair late 19th/20th century Chinese silver 
vases, each decorated in cranes and flowers in relief. 
12cm high, maker Wang Hing, approx. 12ozs 
£300-£500

102 
Pair of silver spill vases of thistle Head form, 
hammered finish, assay marked Chester 1910, 
maker V.B. & S, 19cm high 
£100-£150

103 
Pair of George III salts of circular form, 
raised on three pad feet, blue glass liners, assay 
marked London 1810, 6.5cm diameter 
£100-£150

Lot 102

Lot 103

Lot 101

Lot 100A

Lot 100
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104 
Silver hip flask and cover. 
Assay marked Birmingham 1920, 
approx. 8 ozs. 
£100-£150

105 
Late 19th/20th century 
Chinese two handled silver 
covered bowl, decorated in 
dragons. 15cm diameter, maker 
Wang Hing, approx. 9ozs 
£500-£700

106 
Edwardian silver cake basket, 
pierced sides with floral embossed 
decoration. Assay marked 
Birmingham 1905, Silversmith 
CH. 31cm long x 21.5cm wide, 
approx. 9ozs. 
£80-£120

Lot 106

Lot 105

Lot 104
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107 
Arts and Crafts silver plated 
box with hinged cover, with 
enamel roundel, monogram for 
Margaret Gilmore, Glasgow 
Girls, School of Art. 18cm long, 
10cm wide, 4.5cm high 
£300-£400

Lot 107

108 
Edwardian silver biscuit barrel, hinged cover, 
embossed cylindrical body raised on four scroll feet. 
18cm high, approx. 28ozs. 
£200-£300

109 
Late Victorian copy of a George III Style sugar 
castor, embossed decoration, Acanthus leaf and scroll 
work. 22cm high. approx. 8ozs. 
£80-£120

Lot 109Lot 108
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110 
19th century Shanghai silver presentation goblet, 
cup decorated in relief with two arched panels of figures 
and pagodas, two arched panels of grapes and another 
two panels of flowering trees, raised on a stem in the 
form of three entwined tree trunks, circular base (with 
inscription dated 1880s). Shanghai, maker L.W, for 
Lien Woo. 27cm high, 20ozs. 
£600-£900

Lot 111

Lot 110 detail

Lot 110

111 
Georgian cream jug, reeded lip, engraved 
decoration. Silversmith FP over BG, approx. 3ozs. 
11cm high 
£60-£90
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112 
Victorian four piece silver 
tea service, embossed Indian 
decoration. Assay marked Glasgow 
1895, approx. 50ozs., velvet lined 
oak presentation case 
£300-£500

113 
Pierced silver fruit bowl, 
supported on three paw feet, 
Assay marked Sheffield 1963. 
26cm diameter, approx. 23ozs. 
£180-£240

114 
Edwardian three piece silver 
tea service, embossed foliate 
and scroll work decoration, Assay 
marked Birmingham 1905. 
approx. 32ozs. 
£250-£300

115 
Two Scottish Provincial silver 
teaspoons by James Cornfute, 
Perth c1780; a Scottish oar pattern 
tea spoon by Robert Keay, Perth 
c1800; Set of 5 Scottish silver 
teaspoons by William Auld, 
Edinburgh 1806 
£80-£100

Lot 115

Lot 113Lot 112

Lot 114
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116 
Georgian toddy ladle, the base of the 
bowl with an inserted George II silver coin 
dated 1746, spiral twist whale bone handle. 
23cm long 
£60-£90

117 
Six George III silver desert spoons, 
four Assay marked London 1799, silversmith 
HS x 3 WS x 1 and two Assay marked London 
1802 Richard Crossley 11ozs. 
£80-£120

118 
Boxed set of six silver gilt and blue 
enamel coffee spoons, assay marked 
Birmingham 1926 
£60-£90

119 
Boxed five piece silver condiment set, 
of George III Style consisting of two peppers, 
two salts and a mustard dish, Assay marked 
Birmingham 1911 
£100-£150

Lot 118

Lot 117

Lot 116

Lot 119
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120 
George V pierced silver cake basket, decorated 
with embossed beadwork scrolls, Assay marked London 
1917. 25cm diameter, approx. 11ozs. 
£80-£120

121 
Boxed set of six George III silver tea spoons, 
assay marked London 1788 
£80-£120

122 
19th Century Continental silver bread basket, 
pierced sides with embossed decoration, 800 standard. 
24.5cm long, approx. 10ozs. 
£80-£120

123 
Silver fretted dish with a Royal Worcester 
ceramic centre, hand painted fallen fruit, signed 
Ricketts, date coded 1912. 21cm diameter 
£200-£300

Lot 123Lot 122

Lot 121Lot 120
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124 
Boxed set of twelve silver tea spoons, assay 
marked Sheffield 1959 
£60-£90

125 
Edwardian silver comport, embossed scroll work 
decoration raised on a circular base, Sheffield 1902, 
Walker and Hall. 24.5cm diameter, approx. 12 ozs. 
£80-£120

126 
Silver framed travel clock, circular white enamel 
dial with black chapter rings and numerals, silver 
assay marked Birmingham 1909, maker J.C. Ltd. 
14.5cm high 
£80-£120

127 
Boxed set of six Harlequin enamel and silver 
gilt coffee spoons, assay marked Birmingham 1956 
£60-£90

128 
Victorian Irish silver Armada ewer, of bulbous 
form with elongated neck, decorated with winged 
figures and foliate, raised on an embossed circular 
pedestal foot, Assay marked Dublin 1876, silversmith 
John Smith. 38cm high 44 ozs. 
£800-£1200

129 
Electro Plated silver decanter stand, three 
pierced compartments with beaded rims and maiden 
masks, raised on three decanthus leaf and scroll feet, 
22cm diameter 
£80-£120

130 
Pair of Sheffield silver plated three light 
candelabra, beaded borders, standing 45cm high 
£100-£150

Lot 127

Lot 126

Lot 125

Lot 124



4197-134 silveRThomas R Callan Ltd

Lot 129

Lot 128 Lot 130
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131 
Large silver salver, pie crust edge, raised on bun 
feet, Assay marked Sheffield 1930, Walker and Hall, 
approx. 50ozs. 38.5cm x 38.5cm 
£400-£500

132 
Silver salver, pie crust edge supported on four scroll 
feet, monogramed C, Assay marked Sheffield 1951. 
34cm diameter, approx. 42ozs. 
£300-£400

133 
Silver plated, double handled tray of rectangular 
form, scallop corners, gadrooned edge with reed 
handles, 58.5cm long x 34.5cm wide 
£80-£120

134 
Boxed five piece silver condiment set, consisting 
of a pair of peppers, pair of salts and a mustard dish, 
with three spoons. Assay marked Birmingham 1919 
and 1923 
£100-£150

Lot 133

Lot 132Lot 131

Lot 134



135 
Pair 19th Century Bohemian overlay 
glass vases, of trumpet form in ruby 
glass overlaid in white with gilt decoration. 
31cm high 
£120-£180

136 
Pair of 19th century glass rummers, 
facet cut sides, 15.5cm high 
£40-£60

137 
Scottish Vasart glass vase of flared form, 
signed Vasart to base. 23cm high 
£60-£90

138 
Pair 19th Century amber glass lustres 
with crystal drops. 29cm high 
£100-£150

Lot 139

Lot 138Lot 137

Lot 136Lot 135

139 
Three assorted 19th century glass whisky tumblers, 
moulded thumb pattern, 11cm high 
£40-£60

43Thomas R Callan Ltd 135-139 Glass
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140 
The Scotch Malt Whisky 
Society - 34 Year Old - 1966 
Bottled in Jun. 2001. Society Cask 
2.37 
Good Labelling. Level: very top 
shoulder. 70cl. single malt,  
64.6% volume 
1 bottle 
£200-£250

Lot 141

Lot 140

140A 
1960s Dewar’s, Fine Scotch 
Whisky 3 1/3 Pints Flagon, with 
a flip top/pourer. 70c Proof. 
John Dewar and Sons Ltd, Perth  
Plus 
Johnnie Walker, Red Label, 
Old Scotch Whisky, 4 Pint Bottle, 
70c Proof. Johnnie Walker and 
Sons Ltd, Bottle in a Johnnie 
Walker mahogany framed pourer. 
£80-£120

141 
Glengoyne Single Cask - 
11 year old - 2005 
Distilled and bottled by the 
Glengoyne Distillery for Robbies 
Drams to Celebrate Ayr 800. A 
limited edition. 
Bottle No. 171 with wooden 
presentation case 
Good Labelling. Level: very top 
shoulder, 70cl. single malt,  
43% volume 
1 bottle 
£60-£80

Lot 142

Lot 140A



45Thomas R Callan Ltd  140-150 Whisky

142 
Edradour-10 year old - 2002 
Distilled and bottled by Edradour 
Distillery Company. 
Good Labelling. Level: very top 
shoulder. 70cl. single malt,  
40% volume. 
in presentation case with two 
glasses 
Benromach - 10 year old 
Distilled by Ben Romach Distillery 
and bottled by Gordon & McPhail 
Good Labelling. Level: very top 
shoulder. 70cl. single malt, 59.9% 
volume 
2 bottles 
£50-£80

143 
Johnnie Walker - Black Label 
- 12 years 
Distilled and Bottled by John 
Walker & Sons, Kilmarnock 
Grand Prix Night Race Singapore 
2008 Limited Edition in 
presentation case 
Good Labelling, Level: top 
shoulder, 1 litre, blended Scotch 
whisky, 40% volume 
1 bottle 
£60-£80

144 
Johnnie Walker - Gold Label 
- 18 Years 
Distilled and Bottled by John 
Walker & Sons, Kilmarnock 
The Centenary Blend with 
presentation case 
Good labelling, Level: top 
shoulder, 75cl. Blended scotch 
whisky, 40% volume 
Johnnie Walker - The 
Collection 
Black Label-12 years, 20cl, blended 
Scotch whisky,  
43% volume 
Gold Label-18 years, 20cl blended 
Scotch whisky,  
40% volume 
in presentation case 
3 bottles 
£40-£60

145 
The Macallan Replica - 1841 
A replica of the bottle, label, nose 
and flavour of an original bottling 
for Priest & Davidson, joint 
owners of the distillery from 1847-
1851. In presentation case 
Good Labelling, Level: top 
shoulder, 70cl. single malt,  
41.7% volume 
1 bottle 
£100-£150

Lot 145

Lot 144Lot 143
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146 
Aberlour A’Bunadh 
Good Labelling. Level: very top 
shoulder. 70cl. Single Malt,  
60.2% volume 
Aberlour A’Bunadh 
Good Labelling. Level: top shoulder. 
70cl. Single Malt, 59.7% volume 
2 bottles 
£80-£100

147 
Johnnie Walker - Blue Label 
Distilled and Bottled by John Walker & 
Sons, Kilmarnock 
Bottle No. V12403 JW, with 
presentation case 
Good labelling, Level: top shoulder, 
75cl. Blended scotch whisky,  
43% volume 
1 bottle 
£60-£80

148 
Glenmorangie - 17 years - 1979 
bottle 1996. Limited bottling. Distilled 
and bottled by the Glenmorangie 
Distillery, Coy. Complete with a copper 
miniature reproduction Glenmorangie 
still presentation stand 
Good Labelling, Level: very top 
shoulder, 70cl. Single malt, 40% volume 
1 bottle 
£300-£400

Lot 148

Lot 147Lot 146
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149 
Johnnie Walker - 
Premier 
Distilled and Bottled by John 
Walker & Sons, Kilmarnock 
Certificate GP 9077 in 
presentation case 
Good Labelling, Level: High 
Shoulder, 75cl, blended 
Scotch whisky, 43% volume 
1 bottle 
£60-£80

150 
Johnnie Walker - Blue 
Label 
Distilled and Bottled by John 
Walker & Sons, Kilmarnock 
Bottle No. J 20646 JW, with 
presentation case 
Good labelling, Level: top 
shoulder, 75cl. Blended 
scotch whisky, 43% volume 
1 bottle 
£60-£80

Lot 150

Lot 149
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151 
Leica M6, 35mm camera, with 
original presentation box, outer 
retail box, Leica instructions, boxed 
carry strap, (never used-as new) 
No. 2418746 
£600-£900

152 
Eight assorted pieces of tartan 
ware, including Prince Charlie 
tartan needle book, Prince Charlie 
napkin ring, Stuart tartan napkin 
ring, Albert tartan napkin ring, 
McLean needle holder and cover, 
Prince Charlie tartan brooch, 
Clanranald needle holder and ivory 
cover, tartan ware pencil lead bottle 
and cover. 
£120-£180

153 
Mauchline ware bound 
photograph album, transfer 
print of Castle Campbell to 
cover. 12.5cm x 9.54cm; and 
a Mauchline ware bound 
‘New Testament’, dated 1882, 
with a transfer print of Oban. 
10.5cm x 7.5cm 
£80-£120

Lot 153Lot 152

Lot 151
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154 
Tartan ware box, twin hinged 
covers revealing, a set of six books 
by Sir Walter Scott published by 
David Bryce and Son, Glasgow, 
box in Prince Charlie tartan, 
cover with a portrait of Sir Walter 
Scott and a print of Melrose 
Abbey. 10.5cm long x 7cm wide x 
7.5cm high 
£80-£120

Lot 157Lot 156

Lot 155Lot 154

155 
Tartan ware box, in the form of 
a book, McLean tartan, velvet lined 
drawer. 13cm long x 8cm wide x 
2cm high 
£80-£120

156 
Tartan ware bound book, 
Stuart tartan, with a portrait of 
Sir Walter Scott to the cover, the 
songs of Scotland published by 
Maurice Ogle and Company 1871. 
18.5cm x 13cm 
£80-£120

157 
Four assorted pieces of tartan 
ware, McPherson tartan needle 
jar and cover, MacDonald tartan 
pin cushion, Macbeth tartan stamp 
tray, Caledonia tartan stand 
£120-£180
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158 
Tartan ware snuff box, wooden 
hinged cover, 8.5cm long x 3.5cm 
wide x 2.5cm high 
£80-£120

159 
Tartan ware snuff box, 
McLean tartan, wooden hinged 
cover. 10cm long x 4.5cm wide 
x 3cm high 
£80-£120

Lot 161Lot 160

Lot 159Lot 158

160 
19th Century Mauchline ware 
snuff box, wooden hinged cover 
decorated with thistles and a 
portrait of Robert Burns. The ends 
decorate with Burns Cottage, place 
of birth and the Alloway Kirk, 
the base decorated with the Burns 
Mausoleum, Dumfries. 11cm long, 
5.5cm wide, 3cm wide 
£300-£500

161 
Three assorted treen snuff 
boxes in the form of shoes 
£60-£90
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162 
Very fine 19th Century 
papier-mâché jewellery box 
of oval form, cover hand painted 
with a courting couple, retailed 
by Edward & Sons, Glasgow. 
9cm long, 6.5cm wide, 4cm high 
£120-£180

Lot 165Lot 164

Lot 163Lot 162

163 
19th Century burr walnut 
snuff box of circular form, screw 
off cover decorated with a hand 
painted landscape with figures. 
9cm diameter 
£120-£180

164 
Scottish Georgian silver plated 
mounted Cowrie shell snuff 
box initials JM with engraved 
Masonic decoration. 8cm long, 
4.5cm high 
£120-£180

165 
Scottish Georgian silver 
mounted Cowrie shell snuff 
box with inscription to cover JN 
born 28th Sept. 1741 gave this box 
on his death to MW, Assay marked 
worn possible Edinburgh 1812. 
8.5cm long, 5cm high 
£200-£300
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166 
George IV silver and 
tortoiseshell jewellery box, 
heart shaped form, gold inlaid 
tortoiseshell hinged cover, velvet 
interior raised on four short 
cabriole legs, Assay marked London 
1828, Silversmith WC possibly 
William Chawner. 8cm diameter x 
4.5cm high 
£100-£150

Lot 169Lot 168

Lot 167Lot 166

167 
19th Century small ivory snuff 
mull and cover, 5.5cm high, 
5cm long, 4cm wide  
£40-£60

168 
19th Century rosewood 
snuff box, turned circular form. 
6cm diameter 
£40-£60

169 
Three 19th Century enamelled 
boxes, pink enamelled box with 
a coaching scene to cover. 5cm 
long, 4cm wide, 3cm high; small 
blue enamelled box with floral 
decoration. 4.5cm long, 3cm 
wide, 2cm high; a small pill box. 
2.5cm diameter 
£100-£150
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170 
19th Century gilt metal snuff box of circular 
form hinged cover with a dark tortoiseshell finish. 
6.5cm diameter 
£40-£60

171 
Two 19th Century Cowrie shell snuff boxes, 
one silver plated mount with engraved initials 6.5cm 
long 3.5cm high the other brass mounted engraved 
J Cameron 1857. 6.5cm long, 3.5cm high 
£80-£120 Lot 173

Lot 172

Lot 171Lot 170

172 
19th Century Scottish burr yew snuff box, 
with wooden hinged cover decorated with a castle and 
Burns at the plough. 11cm long, 6cm wide, 4cm high 
£180-£240

173 
Edwardian silver mounted horn snuff mull 
with attached snuff spoon, Assay marked Glasgow 
1910, maker RS. 10cm long 
£80-£120
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174 
Edwardian 18 carat gold 
mounted ivory snuff mull 
with attached snuff spoon, Assay 
marked Glasgow 1910, maker RS. 
10cm long 
£80-£120

175 
19th Century silver plated 
horn snuff mull with a set citrine 
to cover, embossed with thistles. 
9cm long 
£60-£90

176 
Ladies silver and enamel 
compact, hinged cover decorated 
with an enamel landscape with a 
pair of Mallard ducks in flight, 
Assay marked Birmingham 1965 
maker B.E.S.& Co., 88mm 
diameter 
£100-£150

Lot 177Lot 176

Lot 175Lot 174

Lot 179Lot 178
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177 
1930s Silver and enamel ladies 
pill box, circular form, cover 
decorated with sky blue enamel, 
Assay marked Edinburgh 1931 
maker N.G. 44mm diameter 
£60-£90

178 
Continental ladies silver and 
enamel compact, circular form, 
hinged lid stamped Sterling, made 
in Germany. 60mm diameter 
£80-£120

179 
1930s silver and enamel 
ladies compact, hexagonal 
form hinged cover decorated with 
purple enamel, Assay marked 
London 1930 maker M.P. & S. 
37mm diameter 
£60-£90

180 
19th Century papier-mâché 
snuff box of circular form, 
cover decorated with a portrait 
of a monk in brown robes. 
9cm diameter 
£80-£120

181 
19th Century papier-mâché 
snuff box of circular form, cover 
with a transfer print of a woman 
with fresh baking. 8.5cm diameter 
£80-£120

Lot 181Lot 180

182 
Carved horn libation cup, decorated with flowers in relief, raised on a 
hardwood stand. 12.5cm wide 6.5cm high 
£200-£300

Lot 182



56 assoRted ceRamics 183-193 Thomas R Callan Ltd

183 
Pair 19th Century Meissen floral encrusted 
cologne bottles and stoppers, blue crossed swords. 
(minor damages) 20cm high 
£200-£300

184 
Pair 19th Century Dresden figures, a Putti sitting 
with a sheep and the other Putti holding a gun with a 
sporting dog, marked D to bases 9cm high 
£80-£120

185 
Early 19th Century Coalport style bowl and 
cover, raised on four foliate moulded feet lavishly 
applied with hand painted flowers and foliate, with gilt 
enrichments. 14cm high 
£200-£300

186 
19th Century Meissen figure of a fruit seller, 
blue crossed swords incised, No. 98, 12.5cm high 
£180-£240

Lot 186Lot 185

Lot 184Lot 183
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187 
18th Century Meissen 
porcelain figure of a young 
flower seller, in country dress, 
dressed in a gilt Rococo decorated 
ground. 14cm high 
£300-£500

188 
Continental porcelain figure 
of a gentleman with a birds nest 
in his hat, blue cartwheel Factory 
mark 18.5cm high 
£100-£150

189 
Early 19th Century 
Rockingham flower encrusted 
basket, of flare form, unmarked to 
base (minor damages) 18cm long x 
14cm high 
£80-£120

190 
19th Century figure, girl with 
pink dress holding flowers, circular 
base, Greek key decoration, 
marked with a red anchor mark. 
(minor damage) 11cm high 
£80-£120

Lot 190

Lot 189

Lot 188Lot 187



191 
Early Derby figure, lady in a pink dress playing a 
mandolin, circa 1760s. no markings (minor damage) 
13.5cm high 
£120-£180

192 
Rockingham style scent bottle and stopper, 
encrusted with flowers, no factory marks, 11cm high 
(minor damages) 
£100-£150

193 
Moorcroft pottery vase of baluster form, 
violets, signed in green and incised Moorcroft 
18.5cm high 
£180-£240

Lot 193

Lot 192

Lot 191

58 assoRted ceRamics 183-193 Thomas R Callan Ltd



Lot 195

Lot 194

 194 
Silver Harare Golf Club 
Trophy in the form of a pair of 
Kudu raised on a hardwood plinth. 
8.5cm high 
£80-£120

59Thomas R Callan Ltd 194-197 BRonze

195 
19th/20th Century Japanese 
bronze of a Hotei. 7cm high 
£120-£180



196 
Pair 19th/20th Century 
Japanese bronze bookends, 
stepped sides with an applied 
adult elephant and a newly born 
elephant figure to each end, signed 
to one bookend. 9cm wide x 
13.5cm high 
£300-£500

197 
Cold painted metal figure 
table lighter, a boy on a camel 
with a rolled out rug and an Arab. 
16cm long, 18cm high 
£120-£180

Lot 196

Lot 196 detail

Lot 197

60 Thomas R Callan LtdBRonze 194-197



198 
19th Century Japanese carved 
ivory okimono, a man with 
a young boy on his shoulders 
and a deer at his side, signed, 
23.5cm high 
£300-£500

199 
Set of three 19th Century/
Early 20th Century Japanese 
hand carved and coloured 
ivory macaque figures, three wise 
monkeys, see no evil, speak no evil 
and hear no evil. signed to rear of 
one in set, approx. 70mm high, 
£300-£500

Lot 199 detail Lot 199

Lot 198

Lot 198 detail

61Thomas R Callan Ltd 198-206 ivoRy



62 Thomas R Callan LtdivoRy 198-206

200 
19th Century carved ivory tusk vase, pierced 
sides incorporating figures, pine trees and pagodas on a 
carved hard wood stand. 14cm high 
£80-£120

201 
Pair African carved ivory tusk vases, carved 
foliate with monkeys, snakes, birds and fish. 
25cm high 
£120-£180

202 
19th Century/Early 20th Century Cantonese 
carved ivory card case, decorated with carved relief 
of figures, pagodas and flowering trees. 95mm x 56mm 
£80-£120

203 
19th Century/Early 20th Century Cantonese 
carved ivory card case, decorated with carved 
relief of figures, pagodas and flowering trees. 
108mm x 68mm 
£80-£120

Lot 203Lot 202

Lot 201Lot 200



63Thomas R Callan Ltd 198-206 ivoRy

204 
Carved ivory box with hinged 
cover, pierced sides and cover 
incorporating figures, trees and 
pagodas. 9cm long x 7cm wide x 
3cm high 
£60-£90

Lot 206

Lot 205

Lot 204

205 
Magnificent carved ivory 
figure of an Indian elephant 
in full dress, mounted on an ivory 
plinth. 19cm long, 24cm high 
£300-£500

206 
African carved ivory elephants 
tusk, ten graduated elephants. 
83cm long 
£200-£300



64 Thomas R Callan Ltdmiscellaneous 207-233

207 
Assorted 19th Century 
Chinese blue and white ware, 
including a helmet shaped ewer 
and various tea bowls and cups 
£150-£200

208 
After Prosper Lecourtier 
(French 1851-1924) 
Pair of L shaped marble bookends 
mounted with bronze speltar dog 
heads, a bloodhound and a spaniel, 
both with signatures, 19.5cm high 
£180-£240

Lot 208

Lot 207



65Thomas R Callan Ltd 207-233 miscellaneous

209 
Pair French 19th Century Art Nouveau bronze figures, maidens with cherubs, one signed Pollet 
(Joseph Michel-Ange Pollet 1814-1870). 56cm high 
£1000-£1500

Lot 209



66 Thomas R Callan Ltdmiscellaneous 207-233

Lot 212Lot 211Lot 210

Lot 213
Lot 213 detail

210 
Art Deco bronzed lady figure table 
lamp, lady arched back with outstretched 
arms, brown veined glass shade. 70cm high 
(rewired) 
£180-£240

211 
1970s Geoffrey Bell time piece, 
rosewood stepped base with gilt metal 
column, silvered chapter ring, engraved 
applied plaque Geoffrey Bell, Alresford, 
1975 Edition of 100 number 56. 
35.5cm high 
£200-£300

212 
Early 20th Century Chinese bronze 
censer and pierced cover raised on a stand, 
twin bamboo hooped handles and decorated 
with flowering prunus. 19cm wide, 
20cm high 
£100-£150



67Thomas R Callan Ltd 207-233 miscellaneous

213 
19th / 20th Century 
Chinese red lacquer 
table screen one side 
decorated with a maiden 
immortal riding a Phoenix 
accompanied by the 
immortal Shoulao riding 
a crane, towards the Isle 
of the Blest, the other side 
blank. 24cm x 29cm 
£200-£300

214 
Pair Japanese Satsuma 
pottery vases, decorated 
with figures in relief, gilt 
enrichments, Mieji Period, 
black tablet mark to base. 
19cm high (one vase has 
damage to the lip) 
£120-£180

215 
Twelve piece Beleek 
porcelain breakfast set, 
consisting of a tray, teapot, 
sugar and cream, four cups 
and saucers, basket weave 
with three leaf clovers. 
Second period, black 
painted factory mark 
£200-£300

216 
19th / 20th Century 
Chinese blue and white 
vase of bottle form, 
decorated with butterflies, 
Kanxi six character mark. 
37cm high 
£300-£500

217 
19th Century Japanese 
bronze wall plaque, 
circular form, decorated in 
relief with two monkeys 
(Macaques) and bamboo. 
24.5cm diameter 
£200-£300

Lot 217Lot 216

Lot 215

Lot 214



68 Thomas R Callan Ltdmiscellaneous 207-233

218 
Late 19th / Early 20th 
Century Cantonese hexagonal 
wall charger, decorated with 
figures in a pond side setting with 
flying birds, six character mark to 
base. 37cm diameter 
£100-£150

219 
19th Century Staffordshire 
figure of Wallace, standing 
44cm high 
£60-£90

220 
Bohemia Royal Dux porcelain 
figure ornament, female water 
carrier, applied red triangular, 
factory mark No. 839. 51cm high 
£300-£500

Lot 218

Lot 221Lot 220

Lot 219



69Thomas R Callan Ltd 207-233 miscellaneous

221 
Jules Vieilland of Bordeaux enamelled vase, 
cloisonné decoration, 27cm high 
£100-£150

222 
Royal Copenhagen flared vase, in the form of a 
palm tree, with two figures. 30cm high 
£100-£150

223 
19th Century Sevres Style porcelain bowl with 
gilt metal base and pedestal, twin handles united by 
a beaded lip, porcelain hand painted with flowers 
and a romantic themed panel, Sevres Factory mark 
42cm wide 27cm high, (ceramic bowl cracked) 
£200-£300

224 
19th/20th Century Japanese ceramic charger, 
the bowl decorated with blue and white peonies and 
butterflies with a border of three clawed dragons, the 
underside with blue and white fish and an outer border 
of fish scales, 37cm diameter 
£120-£180

225 
Victorian glass epergne, Vaseline glass central 
trumpet, three hall trumpets and three suspending 
baskets, 46cm high 
£180-£240

Lot 225 Lot 224

Lot 223

Lot 222



70 Thomas R Callan Ltdmiscellaneous 207-233

226 
Scottish Arts and Crafts brass 
coal bin and cover, decorated 
with embossed fish. 44cm wide x 
42cm high 
£100-£150

227 
Pair Continental figure 
lamp bases, gentleman with a 
watering can and a lady clutching 
a rose, standing on scroll bases. 
D + T/L factory mark, 34cm high 
£200-£300

228 
Mahogany cased barograph, 
eight section vacuum, working 
mechanism and clockwork 
recording drum, fitted lower chart 
drawer, by Pastorelli Rapkin Ltd., 
London. 38cm long x 22cm wide x 
21cm high 
£180-£240

229 
Pair 19th Century vases, gilt 
metal and enamelled necks and 
bases with jasper ovoid shaped 
bodies, decorated with a young 
woman and cupid. 34.5cm high 
£200-£300

230 
Pair very fine 19th Century 
Japanese Imari vases of 
baluster form, floral decoration 
in red, blue and yellow with gilt 
enrichments each vase signed to 
base. 29cm high 
£300-£500

231 
Late 19th / Early 20th 
Century Imari wall charger, 
decorated in red and blue enamels, 
signed to base. 41cm diameter 
£100-£150

Lot 229

Lot 228

Lot 227

Lot 226



71Thomas R Callan Ltd 207-233 miscellaneous

232 
Pair 19th Century French five light ormolu 
candelabra with simulated tortoiseshell faceted columns. 
56cm high 
£200-£300

233 
Large Satsuma pottery bowl, dark blue exterior with 
a hand painted interior depicting a lake landscape with 
Mount Fiji in the back ground and a boat with figures in 
the foreground, gilt enrichments, Mieji Period, red tablet 
mark to base. 30cm diameter 
£200-£300

Lot 233

Lot 232Lot 231

Lot 230 detail

Lot 230



72 Thomas R Callan LtdmilitaRia 234-246

234 
19th Century Japanese 
Samurai sword, 76.5cm blade 
with scabbard, signed to tang. 
Swordsmith: Suzuki Yomato no 
Kami Sukemasa, circa 1720 
£400-£600

235 
19th / 20th Century Naval 
Officers dress sword, Lions 
head pommel, wire and fish 
skin grip. 71.5cm blade and an 
similar naval dirk 58cm blade 
(no scabbards) 
£120-£180

236 
First World War British 
bayonet, pattern 1907 smle, 
43cm long blade, dated 1917, 
with leather scabbard 
£80-£120

237 
Remington bayonet, all black 
edition, 43cm blade, leather 
scabbard 
£80-£120

238 
Victorian Scottish officer’s 
sword, basket hilt, 81cm long 
blade, engraved thistle decoration 
with crown over VR, steel scabbard 
£300-£500

239 
Victorian Scottish officer’s 
sword, basket hilt, 81cm blade, 
engraved decoration with crown 
over VR, steel scabbard 
£300-£500

Lot 235

Lot 234 detail

Lot 234



73Thomas R Callan Ltd 234-246 militaRia

Lot 239

Lot 238

Lot 237

Lot 236



74 Thomas R Callan LtdMilitaria 234-246

240 
Ivory handled walking stick. 
95cm long 
£60-£90

241 
Modified 19th century tower 
percussion cap musket, lock 
plate marked tower proof and 
engraved with a crown. Walnut 
stock with a brass plate, ram rod, 
proof marks to a 75.5cm barrel. 
Total length 115cm long. 
£200-£300

242 
20th Century Australian 
Didgeridoo, hand painted. 
132cm long 
£120-£180

Lot 242

Lot 241

Lot 240



75Thomas R Callan Ltd 234-246 Militaria

243 
Album Fighter Pilot profile 
collection, published Military 
Gallery 1984 comprising of 
26 fighter pilots in album, each 
pilot profile with original pencil 
signature. Along with bomber 
aircrew profile collection, limited 
edition of 2000 
£80-£120

244 
The Aircrew Europe Star, 
with original ribbon 
£80-£120

245 
Atlantic Star Medal, with 
original ribbon 
£60-£90

246 
Atlantic Star metal, (no ribbon) 
£60-£90

Lot 244 Lot 245 Lot 246

Lot 243



76 Thomas R Callan LtdMiscellaneous 247-269

247 
19th/20th Century Japanese 
Bronze umbrella stand of 
cylindrical form with flying birds 
in relief, signed to base. 60cm high 
£120-£180

248 
Scottish violin, interior label for 
The Edinburgh Highland Reel and 
Strathspey Society, signed John 
Dudgeon, dated 1900, stamped 
Paganini 
£120-£180

249 
American Ansonia brass four 
glass clock of French style with 
gilt metal mounts, circular enamel 
dial with Roman numerals and 
mercury filled pendulum, patented 
New York. 38cm high (key) 
£200-£300

Lot 249

Lot 248

Lot 247



77Thomas R Callan Ltd 247-269 Miscellaneous

250 
The Stuarts in the 16th, 17th and 18th 
Century Art, by J.J. Foster, in two volumes, 
No. 131 of 175. 
The edition de-lux published by Dickinson’s 
London, Fine Art publishers to her Majesty 
the Queen. 
£200-£300

251 
Stewart Spiers of Ayr steel and brass 
plane, simulated rosewood handle and nose 
stamped Spiers, Ayr ‘27’. 22cm long 
£200-£300

252 
Two coloured leaded glass panels, one 
with a painted portrait of Lord Kitchener, the 
other with Sir Douglas Haig. 30.5cm wide x 
38 cm high 
£100-£200

253 
Late 19th /Early 20th Century brass 
clock, pierced front decorated with flowers, 
French time piece by E.G.L. Paris, plain white 
circular enamel dial, rear folding support. 
29cm high 
£120-£180

Lot 253

Lot 252

Lot 251Lot 250



78 Thomas R Callan LtdMiscellaneous 247-269

254 
American brass and mahogany 
folding Pony Premo 5 camera 
by Rochester Optical Company, 
Rochester, N.Y. Bausch and Lomb 
lens, five mahogany back plates with 
carry case  
£200-£300

The Rochester camera and optical 
Company was acquired by George 
Eastman and merged with Kodak in 
1903.

255 
French Sarreguemines Majolica 
jardinière and water tray, green 
enamel foliate decoration with 
brown winged dragons, sky blue 
enamelled interior, supported on 
three feet incised Sarreguemines 
Model No. 426. 36cm high x 32cm 
diameter 
£200-£300

256 
Royal Doulton stone ware 
jardinière stand, decorated in blue, 
green and brown enamels. 77cm high 
£100-£150

257 
Majolica jardinière pedestal, 
decorated in greens, brown and dark 
blue enamels. 73cm high 
£80-£120

Lot 257Lot 256

Lot 255Lot 254



79Thomas R Callan Ltd 247-269 Miscellaneous

258 
Large Brass ship engine dial, 
by Robinson & Co Ltd., Liverpool 
and Glasgow, 38.5cm diameter 
£120-£180

259 
Early 20th Century 
Continental violin, interior label 
Andreas Guarnerius Feoit Cremone 
Fub Titulo Sandra Terefiae 1748, 
with velvet lined carry case. 
£120-£180

260 
19th Century Chinese bronze 
jardinière of lobed form, 
decorated with four relief panels 
of dragons and mythical beasts, 
twin hooped handles, raised on 
four elephant head feet, 9 character 
mark to base. 41cm diameter, 
32cm high 
£600-£900

Lot 260Lot 260 detail

Lot 259Lot 258



80 Thomas R Callan LtdMiscellaneous 247-269

263 
Victorian Scottish sporran, 
with electroplated silver embossed 
mounts decorated with thistles 
£100-£150

264 
19th Century Japanese bronze 
lobed jardinière, decorated 
with four ornithological panels in 
relief, signed applied tablet to base. 
28cm diameter, 24cm high 
£120-£180

265 
Electro plated silver gong, 
suspended on antler supports with 
electro plated silver mounts and 
fixed to an oak base of rectangular 
form, standing 63cm high x 
43cm wide. Gong 35cm diameter 
£180-£240

266 
Three assorted African tribal 
spears 
£180-£240

267 
Blue and white Chinese vase 
of cylindrical form, decorated 
with a figure beneath a willow 
tree. Four character mark to base. 
26cm high 
£200-£300

Lot 265Lot 264

Lot 263Lot 262

Lot 261

261 
Bronze figure of two 
Chamoix rams fighting by 
Austin Sculpture, dated 1981, 
titled ‘At Play’ 56cm wide 
44cm high 
£180-£240

262 
Copper and brass fire 
extinguisher Fryout Company 
Inc. Bloomfield New Jersey. 
60cm high 
£100-£150



81Thomas R Callan Ltd 247-269 Miscellaneous

268 
18th/19th Century blue 
and white Chinese vase of 
cylindrical form with flared lip, 
decorated with four toed dragons. 
Four character mark to base. 
31cm high (chipped rim) 
£200-£300

Lot 266

269 
20th Century Chinese vase, 
yellow ground with rectangular 
panels depicting Buddhist emblems, 
seal mark to base, 23cm high 
£120-£180

Lot 269

Lot 268 detail

Lot 268

Lot 267 detail

Lot 267



82 Thomas R Callan LtdconteMporary art 270-309

270 
Joe R. Hargan DA PAI PPAI 
ARR 
Framed oil on canvas, signed and 
dated ‘05 
‘A Right Pair’ 
37cm x 37cm 
£800-£1200

271 
Brenda Lenaghan DA RSW ARR 
Framed oil on board 
‘Clown’s and dog’ 
29cm x 29cm 
£150-£200

272 
Mary Stork 
Framed pastel, signed and dated 1.10.06 
‘Finesse’ 
29cm x 29cm  
£120-£180

Provenance: Purchased from Thompson’s, Marylebone, 
London

Lot 272Lot 271

Lot 270

Afternoon session starting at 2.00pm



83Thomas R Callan Ltd 270-309 conteMporary art 

273 
Indistinctly signed 
Framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Still Life, books and a copy of the Times’ 
44cm x 34cm  
£200-£300

Provenance: Purchased from W.H. Patterson Fine Art 
Ltd., London

274 
Graham McKean 
Framed pencil drawing, signed 
‘Day at the races’ 
12cm x 10cm 
£60-£90

275 
Douglas Phillips 
Framed oil on board, signed 
‘Cottage and Burn’ 
29cm x 26cm  
£120-£180

Provenance: Purchased from the Macaulay Gallery, 
Dunbar

276 
John Worthington ARR 
Framed oil on canvas, initialled 
‘Winter’ 
28cm x 38cm  
£300-£500

Provenance: Purchased from Thompson’s. 
Marylebone, London

Lot 276

Lot 275

Lot 274Lot 273



84 Thomas R Callan LtdconteMporary art 270-309

277 
Margaret Law 
Framed oil on board 
‘Boat yard with yachts’ 
39cm x 29cm 
£200-£300

278 
Susan Ryder ARR 
Framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Still Life with Wellington’ 
60cm x 40cm  
£300-£500

Provenance: Purchased from 
W. H. Patterson, London

279 
Neil Dallas Brown ARSA 
(Scottish 1938-2003) 
Framed pencil on paper, signed 
‘Nude with parrot’ 
18cm x 14cm 
£120-£180

280 
Damian Callan ARR 
Framed oil on panel, signed and 
dated ‘07 
‘Rock Pools’ 
63cm x 48cm  
£200-£300

Provenance: Purchased from 
Thompson’s Marylebone, London

Lot 277

Lot 278

Lot 279



85Thomas R Callan Ltd 270-309 conteMporary art 

281 
Unsigned 
Framed oil on canvas 
‘Nude Study’ 
37cm x 45 cm 
£200-£300

282 
Thomas Rathmell ARR 
Framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Nude Study’ 
76cm x 62cm 
£200-£300

283 
Graham McKean 
Framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘A cloud and frost morning’ 
25cm x 20cm 
£200-£300

Lot 283

Lot 282

Lot 281

Lot 280



86 Thomas R Callan LtdconteMporary art 270-309

284 
Will McLean MBE RSA RSW RGI 
(Scottish 1941 -) 
Framed watercolour, signed and dated ‘75 
‘Praise of a thorn tree’ 
17.5cm x 21cm 
£80-£120

285 
Mary Nicol Neil Armour RSA RGI 
RSW (Scottish 1902-2000) ARR 
Framed oil, signed  
‘Still Life, pomegranates and melon’  
55cm x 45cm in a Mary Armour frame and 
Label Verso  
£600-£900

Provenance: Private Collection, purchased 
direct from the Artist

Lot 285

Lot 284



87Thomas R Callan Ltd 270-309 conteMporary art 

286 
Mary Nicol Neil Armour  
RSA RSW RGI LLD  
(Scottish 1902-2000) ARR 
Framed oil on board, signed 
‘Still Life, mixed flowers’ 
50cm x 66cm 
£600-£900

Lot 287

Lot 286

287 
John McNairn  
(Scottish 1910-2009) ARR 
Framed watercolour, signed  
lower left 
‘Buildings on seafront, 
Port Patrick’ 
54cm x 37cm 
£400-£600



88 Thomas R Callan LtdconteMporary art 270-309

288 
Frank McFadden 
Framed pastel, signed 
‘Portrait of a red headed girl’ 
46cm x 60cm 
£300-£500

289 
Frank McFadden 
Framed pastel, signed 
‘Portrait of a young woman’ 
46cm x 61cm 
£300-£500

290 
George Cook (Scottish Early 20th Century) 
Framed oil on board, signed and dated ‘02 
‘Coastal Landscape’ 
25cm x 17cm 
£80-£120

Lot 290

Lot 289Lot 288



89Thomas R Callan Ltd 270-309 conteMporary art 

291 
Indistinctly signed 
Framed oil on board 
‘Figure study’ 
90cm x 100cm 
£600-£900

Lot 292

Lot 291

292 
Davy Brown (Scottish 
Contemporary) ARR 
Framed oil on board, signed 
‘Sun Setting over Ailsa Craig’ 
70cm x 60cm  
£800-£1200

Provenance: Walkers Gallery, 
Harrogate



90 Thomas R Callan LtdconteMporary art 270-309

293 
Diana Cumming ARR 
Framed oil on canvas, signed and dated 
1990 
‘Anxious Bird’ 
51.5cm x 74cm  
£600-£900

Provenance: Purchased Thompson’s, 
Marylebone, London

294 
Neil Dallas Brown ARSA  
(Scottish 1938-2003) 
Framed pencil on paper, signed 
‘Night bather and dog’ 
23cm x 24cm 
£120-£180

295 
Mary Aitken ARR 
Framed acrylic, signed and dated ‘09 
‘Alfresco in Assi’ 
58cm x 58cm  
£300-£500

Provenance: Purchased from Ayrshire 
Art Exhibition

Lot 295Lot 294

Lot 293



91Thomas R Callan Ltd 270-309 conteMporary art 

296 
Ruth Stiven (Scottish 1953 -) 
Framed gouache on paper 
‘Girl in catsuit, horse and a pig’s head’ 
18cm x 27cm 
£120-£180

297 
Eileen Lawrence RSA (Scottish 1946 -) 
Framed watercolour 
‘Ta Ch’u (The taming power of the Great) 
11cm x 16.5cm 
£120-£180

298 
Davy Brown 
Framed oil on canvas, signed and dated ‘75’ 
‘Viking girl’ 
80cm x 80cm 
£100-£150 Lot 298

Lot 297Lot 296



92 Thomas R Callan LtdconteMporary art 270-309

299 
Mary Gallagher (Scottish / 
Irish 1953 -) ARR 
Framed oil on board, signed 
‘Still Life, white tulips’  
43cm x 61cm 
£300-£400

300 
Filson 
Framed oil on board 
‘Todi Perusia’ 
62cm x 48cm 
£200-£300

301 
Frank Colclough 
Framed watercolour 
‘Rozelle House, Ayr’ 
72cm x 32cm 
£80-£120

Lot 301

Lot 300

Lot 299



93Thomas R Callan Ltd 270-309 conteMporary art 

302 
Alexander Fraser RSA RSW 
(Scottish 1940 -) 
Framed oil on board, initialled and 
dated ‘71 
‘Church with Carp’ 
42cm x 47cm 
£200-£300

303 
Eilleen D. Campbell 
Framed oil on canvas 
‘Portrait of Monsieur Jacques 
Michel of Brussels’ 
40cm x 45cm 
£100-£150

304 
John Mathieson RGI  
(Scottish fl 1956)  
Framed watercolour, signed 
‘Still Life, marigolds’  
39cm x 50cm 
£60-£90

Lot 304

Lot 303Lot 302



94 Thomas R Callan LtdconteMporary art 270-309

305 
Mary Nicol Neil Armour RSA RGI RSW 
(Scottish 1902-2000) 
Framed pastel, signed and dated 1963 
‘Clogherhead, Ireland’  
28cm x 42cm  
£80-£120

306 
Frank McFadden 
Framed pastrel, signed, titled and dated 2008 
Portrait of ‘Anna’ 
48cm x 63cm 
£300-£500

307 
Jim Davis RSW (Scottish 1954 -)  
Framed watercolour, signed 
Cathedral of the Isles-Millport’  
34cm x 50cm 
£60-£90

308 
Ian Strang RE (Scottish 1886-1952)  
Framed watercolour, signed and dated 1910 
‘Siena’ 
24cm x 34cm 
£120-£180

Lot 307

Lot 306

Lot 305



95Thomas R Callan Ltd 270-309 conteMporary art 

309 
Cynthia Wall  
(Mrs. William Birnie) DA 
RSW (Scottish 1927 -)  
Framed watercolour,  
initallied CW dated 1985  
Still Life, ‘jug of flowers’  
39cm x 50cm 
£60-£90

310 
J.B. Lethem (19th Century)  
Gilt framed watercolour, signed 
‘Lady at the well, ducks in 
foreground’  
22cm x 30cm 
£180-£240

311 
Frederick Dove Ogilvie 
Framed watercolour, signed and 
dated 1881 
‘River Estuary’ 
59cm x 39cm 
£100-£150

Lot 311

Lot 310Lot 309

Lot 308



96 Thomas R Callan LtdFine art 310-376

312 
David Birch ROI  
(British 1895-1968) 
Gilt framed oil on board, signed 
‘Marles Sands, South Wales’ 
60cm x 50cm 
£200-£300

313 
H. N. Craig 
Framed oil on Board 
‘Dunure Castle’ 
121cm x 89cm 
£100-£200

314 
Tom Campbell  
(Scottish 1865-1943) 
Framed watercolour, signed 
‘Killin’ 
36cm x 22cm 
£120-£180

Lot 314

Lot 313

Lot 312



97Thomas R Callan Ltd 310-376 Fine art 

315 
Robert Clouston Young RSW 
(1860-1929) 
Framed watercolour 
‘Burrow Head, Isle of Whithorn’ 
72cm x 50cm 
£180-£240

316 
Unsigned 
Gilt framed oil on canvas 
‘Portrait of a Victorian Gentleman’ 
70cm x 90cm 
£100-£150

317 
Marthinus (Tinus)  
Johannes De Jongh  
(South African 1885-1942) 
Framed oil on canvas, signed and 
dated 1928 
‘South African Mountain Valley’ 
102cm x 76cm 
£600-£900

Lot 317

Lot 316Lot 315



98 Thomas R Callan LtdFine art 310-376

318 
Marthinus (Tinus)  
Johannes De Jongh  
(South African 1885-1942) 
Gilt framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Tree Avenue, South Africa’ 
99cm x 62cm 
£600-£900

Lot 320

Lot 319

Lot 318

319 
Tom Seymour (1844-1904) 
framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Killin, Perthshire, village scene 
with Highland cattle’  
60cm x 38cm 
£200-£300

320 
Noparat  
(20th Century Thailand) 
framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Moored boats, Thailand’  
60cm x 40cm 
£300-£400
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321 
Noparat (20th Century Thailand) 
framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Busy boat scene Thailand’  
39.5cm x 58cm 
£300-£400

322 
John McGhie RSA RSW (Scottish 1867-1952) 
ARR 
Framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘West Coast Study’ 
43cm x 28cm 
£400-£600

323 
Red velvet framed hand painted glass picture, 
Decorated with fruit signed by Crown Derby artist 
W. Rayworth 
20.5cm x 15.5cm 
£80-£120

Lot 323

Lot 322

Lot 321
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324 
Neil Stuart Crichton  
(British 1853-1913) 
Pair framed watercolours, signed 
(I) ‘Lichtenstein Castle south of Stuttgart’ 
(II) ‘Morlaix, Brittany’ 
10cm x 17.5cm 
£200-£300

Lot 326

Lot 325

Lot 324
325 
John Milne Donald  
(Scottish 1819-1866) 
Gilt framed oil on board 
‘Campsie Glen’ 
85cm x 61cm 
£400-£600

326 
Maitree 
Gilt framed oil on pressed leaves,  
signed dated 1976  
‘Elephant logging in the teak 
forest Thai/Burmese Border’  
34cm x 29cm 
£200-£300
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327 
Thomas Austin Brown ARSA 
(Scottish 1857-1924) 
Gilt framed watercolour, signed 
‘Sunset Lower Largo’ 
31cm c 42cm 
£200-£300

328 
David Fulton RSW 
Framed oil on board 
Granny preparing dinner 
35cm x 45cm 
£200-£300

329 
Unsigned 
Gilt framed oil on board 
‘Nasturtiums’ 
35cm x 27cm 
£80-£120

Lot 329

Lot 328Lot 327
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330 
William F. Ashburner RWS (fl 1900-1932) 
Framed watercolour 
‘The Ballerina and the Clown’ 
33cm x 26cm 
£300-£500

331 
Vincent Paya (20th Century) 
Gilt framed oil on canvas, signed 
Mixed Roses 
30cm x 40cm 
£120-£180

332 
Marthinus (Tinus)  
Johannes De Jongh  
(South Africa 1885-1942) 
Gilt framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Mountain Gorge, South Africa’ 
99cm x 62cm 
£600-£900

333 
William Hunter ROI  
(Scottish 1890-1967) ARR 
Framed oil on canvas, signed 
Three collared doves’  
43cm x 53cm  
£800-£1200

Provenance: Private Collection-
Glasgow

Lot 331

Lot 330

334 
Thomas Bonar Lyon  
(Scottish 1873-1955) ARR 
Framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Quiet Anchorage, Dunure’ 
60cm x 50cm 
£800-£1200

Lot 332
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Lot 334

Lot 333
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335 
Captain Charles Arthur 
Lodder RN (fl 1840 -1885) 
Framed watercolour, dated 1883 
and signed 
‘A Heavy Tug’ 
99cm x 59cm 
£180-£240

Lot 337

Lot 336

Lot 335

336 
Robert Thornton Wilding 
(British 20th Century) 
Pair framed watercolours, signed 
and dated 1914 
‘Fishing boats at harbour mouth’ 
27cm x 17cm 
£150-£200

337 
George Cook  
(Scottish Early 20th Century) 
Framed oil on board, signed and 
dated 1926 
Titled ‘Ayr, Coastal Study’ 
29cm x 24cm 
£200-£300
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338 
George Edward Lodge (1860-1954) ARR 
Framed oil on board 
‘Bleatt on Hallet, golden eagles’ 
45cm x 29cm 
£300-£500

339 
Indistinctly signed  
(20th Century Thailand) 
Framed oil on board, signed and dated ‘76 
‘Thai boat houses’ 
39cm x 29cm 
£200-£300

340 
Laurence Stephen Lowry RA  
(British 1887-1976) ARR 
Framed Limited Edition Print 106/850, signed 
in pencil lower margin 
Titled ‘ St. Luke’s Church, Old Street, London 
E.C.’ 
46cm x 61cm  
£600-£900

Published 1973 by kind permission of 
G.R. Mellor Esq.

Lot 340

Lot 339Lot 338
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341 
James Kay RSA RSW (Scottish 1858-1942) 
Framed watercolour and gouache, signed 
‘Le Havre’’ 
44cm x 29cm 
£600-£900

342 
David Farquharson ARA ARSA RWS RGI 
(Scottish 1840-1907) 
Gilt oil on canvas, signed and dated 1901 
‘Scottish Glen, sheep in foreground’ 
75cm x 50cm 
£1200-£1800

Lot 342

Lot 341
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343 
Tom Campbell  
(Scottish 1865-1943) 
Framed watercolour, signed 
‘Luss, Loch Lomond’ 
35cm x 25cm 
£120-£180

Lot 345

Lot 344

Lot 343

344 
Hans Jacob Hansen RSW 
(Scottish 1853-1947) 
Rosewood framed watercolour, 
signed 
‘Morocco encampment’ 
38cm x 22cm 
£200-£300

345 
George Cole  
(British 1810-1883) 
Gilt framed oil on canvas, relined, 
signed, dated 1838  
‘Gun dog on the point’  
42cm x 31cm 
£200-£300
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346 
W. Noble 
Gilt framed oil on board, signed 
‘Chickens outside a croft door’  
34cm x 23.5cm 
£200-£300

Lot 348

Lot 347

Lot 346

347 
Unsigned 
Gilt framed oil on board 
Highland Landscape with 
fishermen and cattle 
34cm x 16.5cm 
£120-£180

348 
Stuart Park  
(Scottish 1863-1933) 
Gilt framed oil on canvas, signed  
‘Roses La France’  
62cm x 36cm  
£600-£900

Provenance: Ian Mac Nicol, Fine 
Art Dealers, Glasgow
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349 
James Stuart Park  
(Scottish 1862-1933) 
Gilt framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Still Life, white roses’ 
38cm x 30cm 
£800-£1200

350 
Ralston Gudgeon RSW 
(Scottish 1910-1984) 
Framed watercolour  
‘Cock Pheasant’  
62cm x 47cm 
£200-£300

Lot 350

Lot 349



110 Thomas R Callan LtdFine art 310-376

351 
Unsigned 
Gilt framed oil on canvas 
‘Portrait of a lion and lioness’ 
75cm x 55cm 
£200-£300

352 
Sir William Russell Flint R.A. 
(Scottish 1880-1969) 
Framed print, signed in pencil lower margin  
‘Citanas a La Galena’  
68cm x 50cm  
£200-£300

Provenance: Ian Mac Nicol, Fine Art Dealers, 
Glasgow

353 
James Wright RSW (Scottish 1885-1947) 
Framed oil on board 
‘Highland croft by a loch, figure and sheep in 
foreground’ 
60cm x 50cm 
£180-£240

354 
Unsigned 
Framed oil on canvas 
‘Portrait of an Elizabethan lady’ 
47cm x 60cm 
£180-£240

355 
Early 19th Century Gilt and gesso framed 
oval mirror 
152cm high x 98cm wide 
£200-£300

Lot 353

Lot 352

Lot 351
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356 
Anthony Armstrong 
Two Limited Edition Portfolios with four 
prints in each, 3/500 
Each print is numbered, titled and signed in 
pencil 
40cm x 30.5cm 
1. Provand’s Lordship 
2. The Briggait 
3. Botanic Gardens  
4. Great Western Road 
5. Paddy’s Market 
6. Glasgow Cathedral 
7. Art Gallery and Museum 
8. Glasgow Green and High Court 
£200-£300

Anthony Armstrong studied at Glasgow 
School of Art and from his student days he 
has observed sketched, drawn and painted 
the city. The Glasgow Collection is the 
culmination of many years of looking at some 
of the best known aspects with insight of an 
artist. His vision and skill illuminate its beauty 
and captures its characteristic atmosphere.

Lot 356

Lot 354
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357 
Peter MacGregor Wilson 
RSW (1856-1928) 
Gilt framed watercolour, signed 
‘West Coast study, moored boat’ 
50cm x 30cm 
£100-£150

Lot 359

Lot 358

Lot 357

358 
Tom Campbell  
(Scottish 1865-1943) 
Framed watercolour, signed 
‘Two girls picking flowers in a 
Highland Glen’ 
56cm x 32xm 
£100-£150

359 
A Torrie 
Framed oil on canvas, signed 
Western Isle Landscape, Sandy 
beach with thatched crofts 
49cm x 29cm 
£300-£500
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360 
A Torrie 
Framed oil on board, signed 
‘Western Isle seascape, with birds 
in the foreground’ 
49cm x 29cm 
£300-£400

361 
David Owen Martin (fl 1884-1935) 
Framed watercolour, signed 
‘Venice across the Grand Canal’ 
26cm x 36cm 
£100-£150

362 
Attributed to the Glasgow Girl’s 
Arts and Crafts sewn work picture 
‘Stylised flower and a flying bird’ 
50cm x 60cm 
£300-£400

Lot 362Lot 361

Lot 360
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363 
John Gray RSW 
Gilt framed watercolour, signed 
‘Autumn landscape’ 
50cm x 30cm 
£80-£120

Lot 366

Lot 365

Lot 364

Lot 363

364 
J. Reid 
Framed watercolour, signed 
‘East Coast fishing village’ 
48cm x 30cm 
£150-£200

365 
Peter MacGregor Wilson RSW (1856-1928) 
Gilt framed watercolour, signed 
‘Harbour scene with figures, possibly Millport, Isle 
of Cumbrae’ 
50cm x 30cm 
£180-£240

366 
B. Heyne 
Pair framed oils on paper 
‘Continental Fishing boat and Ports’ 
36cm x 28cm 
£100-£150
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367 
John Wilton Adcock 
(British fl 1886-1891) 
Framed watercolour, signed 
‘Fishing boats returning to harbour’ 
44cm x 26cm 
£120-£180

368 
Tom McEwan RSW  
(Scottish 1846-1914)  
Framed oil on canvas, signed  
‘At the spinning wheel’  
64cm x 51cm 
£60-£90

369 
John Hamilton Glass SSA  
(Scottish 1820-1885) 
Framed watercolour, signed 
‘East Coast fishing village’ 
35cm x 22cm 
£150-£200

370 
W.H. Margeton 
Pair circular gilt framed prints 
(I) Flowers of the field 
(II) Shells of the shore 
50cm diameter 
£120-£180

Lot 370

Lot 369

Lot 368Lot 367



116 Thomas R Callan LtdFine art 310-376

371 
Andrew Black RSW  
(Scottish 1850-1916) 
Gilt framed oil on canvas 
‘Off the Kintyre Coast’ 
60cm x 40cm 
£200-£300

Lot 373

Lot 372

Lot 371

372 
Peter MacGregor Wilson 
RSW (1956-1928) 
Pair gilt framed watercolours, 
signed 
‘West Coast sea scapes’ 
34cm x 24cm 
£120-£180

373 
George Hay 
Framed oil on canvas, signed and 
dated 1898 
‘Woodland’ 
100cm x 60cm 
£200-£300
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374 
Hugh McKinley 
Gilt framed oil on canvas, signed 
bottom left, dated ‘90’ 
Scottish Highland Landscape, red 
deer stags in foreground 
100cm x 69cm 
£200-£300

375 
Kirsty Wither ARR 
Framed mixed media, signed and 
dated ‘93 
‘In transit, nude study’ 
56cm x 80cm 
£600-£900

376 
John McCombs NDD, RUI, 
RBA, FRSA, MAFA  
(British Born 1943) ARR 
Framed oil on board, dated ‘77 
‘Delph Bridge, Saddleworth’ 
34cm x 25cm 
£200-£300

Lot 376

Lot 375

Lot 374



118 Thomas R Callan LtdFurniture 377-453

377 
Victorian rosewood work table of 
trumpet form, hinged lid revealing a 
fitted interior, raised on three scroll feet. 
75cm high, 45cm wide 
£120-£180

378 
19th Century French style 
kingwood and rosewood ladies 
work table, with applied gilt metal 
mounts and moulds, hinged games 
top revealing a fitted interior over the 
drawers. 63cm long x 46cm wide x 
74cm high 
£300-£500

379 
French style Serpentine fronted 
Kingswood writing table, leather 
top, single fitted drawer, floral marquetry 
front, raised on cabriole legs with 
gilt metal cast mounts. 106cm long x 
66cm wide 
£300-£500

Lot 379

Lot 378Lot 377



119Thomas R Callan Ltd 377-453 Furniture

380 
French style ladies rosewood bureau 
de dame, with foliate marquetry, gilt metal 
mounts and mouldings, fall front revealing a 
fitted interior 
£300-£500

381 
Chinese hardwood jardinière stand, with 
insert rouge marble top, carved and pierced 
apron, carved cabriole legs, crossed stretchers, 
71cm high 
£120-£180

382 
French Kingswood bijouterie table of oval 
form, bevelled glass top and ormolu mounts 
on cabriole legs, 70cm long x 49cm wide x 
76cm high 
£300-£500

Lot 382Lot 381

Lot 380
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383 
Oak cased wall factory time recorder, 
white enamelled dial by National Time Recorder 
Company Limited, St. Mary Cray, Kent 
£120-£180

384 
Leather topped mahogany writing table 
with Gothic arched supports. 105cm long. 60cm 
wide. 78cm high 
£180-£240

385 
Chinese hardwood jardinière stand, with 
insert rouge marble top, carved and pierced 
apron in the form of bamboo leaves, carved 
cabriole legs, crossed stretchers. 60cm high 
£120-£180

Lot 385Lot 384

Lot 383
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386 
Pair Victorian inlaid rosewood 
drawing room chairs raised on 
square tapered legs and spade feet 
£100-£150

387 
Victorian rosewood nursing 
chair, high backed with spiral 
twist side supports, tapestry seat 
and back, raised on cabriole front 
legs and castors 
£200-£300

388 
Oak console table with a 
serpentine fronted white and grey 
veined marble top, supported on 
carved cabriole front legs with large 
paw feet. 190cm wide 
£600-£900

Lot 388

Lot 387Lot 386
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389 
Glass topped gilt metal pedestal side 
table, supported on a reversed tapered column 
with two seated Putti figures, grey veined white 
marble base raised on four metal paw feet. 51cm 
high x 46cm diameter 
£180-£240

390 
Very fine Victorian mahogany telescope 
dining table, raised on large reeeded baluster 
legs and castors, supporting two central legs 
and four leaves. 178cm long x 154cm wide 
(370cm long extended with leaves) 
£2000-£3000

Lot 390

Lot 389
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391 
Magnificent Edwardian 
mahogany sideboard by Wyllie 
and Lochhead, Glasgow, three 
central drawers flanked either 
side by a panel doored cupboard, 
carved lower apron and raised on 
six large ball and claw feet. 198cm 
long x 64cm wide 
£300-£500

392 
19th Century four over four 
mahogany chest of drawers, 
pair of central shallow drawers 
flanked either side by a single 
deep drawer over four graduated 
drawers, raised on ogee bracket 
feet. 121cm wide 
£200-£300

Lot 392

Lot 391
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393 
Fine set of eight mahogany 
dining chairs of Chippendale 
design with leaf and floret carved 
cresting rail, pierced interlaced C 
scroll splats stuff over green velour 
seats raised on cabriole front legs 
with acanthus carved knees with 
ball and claw feet (two carvers and 
six chairs) 
£2000-£3000

Lot 394

Lot 393

394 
Edwardian mahogany display cabinet, 
curved moulded cornice with a scallop shell 
central finial, over a glazed cabinet with glass 
shelved interior, raised on cabriole legs and 
pad feet. 140cm wide 
£200-£300
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395 
19th Century rosewood 
circular topped tip up table, 
plain frieze with a beaded border, 
supported on a square flared 
pedestal on a quartra form base 
raised on bun feet. 131cm diameter 
£400-£600

396 
Victorian mahogany 
sideboard, bow fronted central 
drawer flanked by one deep drawer 
on the right and twin drawers on 
the left, raised on square tapered 
legs. 160cm long 
£200-£300

397 
Set of six William IV 
mahogany dining chairs, four 
chair, two carvers, carved rails with 
scroll tops, reeded supports with 
sabre legs, drop in seats 
£300-£500

Lot 397

Lot 396

Lot 395
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398 
Pair Windsor chairs in elm, 
each with carved spindle filled back 
and arms with pierced splats above 
a moulded solid seat, raised on 
turned and tapered legs and linked 
by turned and tapered stretchers 
£200-£300

399 
19th Century mahogany 
buffet table, of bow front form, 
three frieze drawers, the central 
drawer with felt lined cutlery 
compartments, brass lion mask 
handles, raised on square tapered 
legs and spade feet. 111cm long 
£180-£240

400 
Georgian walnut bureau, fall 
front revealing a fitted interior over 
four graduated drawers raised on 
bracket feet. 92cm wide 
£200-£300

Lot 400

Lot 399

Lot 398
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401 
Victorian mahogany circular 
topped tip-up breakfast table, 
turned pedestal on a triangular base 
raised on bun feet. 131cm diameter 
£200-£300

402 
Large six branch crystal 
chandelier. 58cm wide x 96cm 
high 
£200-£300

403 
Pair Victorian glass ceiling 
lights of epergne trumpet form, 
decorated with applied wavy bands 
of green and blue coloured glass 
£200-£300

Lot 402

Lot 401
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404 
Persian country house runner, 
in blues and reds. 390cm x 100cm 
£200-£300

405 
Persian bijar hand knotted rug. 
140cm x 221cm 
£300-£500

406 
Persian country house runner, 
in blues and reds. 360cm x 100cm 
£200-£300

Lot 406

Lot 405Lot 404
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407 
Victorian four panel folding 
screen, leather panels hand 
painted with Victorian scenes and 
figures. Each panel: 56cm x 185cm 
£180-£240

408 
Fine Victorian walnut 
two piece bedroom suite, 
comprising of an arched triple door 
wardrobe and a dressing chest 
£400-£600

409 
A very fine Bergere three 
piece suite, moulded top rail, 
sweeping down turned scroll end 
arms with finely carved acanthus 
leaves, double cane work to back 
and sides, carved scroll and floral 
front rail, acanthus leaf knees 
and paw feet, three seater settee, 
190cm long 
£1200-£1500

410 
Mahogany cased Bechstien 
Grand Piano 
£600-£900

Lot 409

Lot 408Lot 407
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411 
Regency mahogany Pembroke table, twin 
flaps, raised on reeded and tapered legs and feet 
(modified). 112cm x 56cm wide (excluding drop 
leaves) 
£180-£240

412 
Pair Victorian walnut spoon backed 
chairs, a gents armchair and ladies chair, both 
carved floral frames and button back upholstery 
£200-£300

413 
Marble topped burr walnut pot cupboard. 
46cm x 44cm x 83cm high 
£80-£120

Lot 413

Lot 412Lot 411
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414 
Mahogany jardinière stand, 
supported on four long turned and spiral 
legs with S scroll feet united by an under 
tier. 98.5cm high 
£80-£120

415 
Chinese hardwood jardinière stand, 
with inset rouge marble top, floral carved 
and pierced apron, carved cabriole legs 
with crossed stretchers. 91cm high 
£200-£300

416 
George III oak and brass bound 
oval jardinière, raised on square legs, 
65cm high x 47cm deep x 76cm high 
£200-£300

Lot 416

Lot 415Lot 414
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417 
Chinese export black and gilt lacquered 
pedestal table, circular top decorated 
with a pine tree and a pair of pheasants. 
57cm diameter 
£180-£240

418 
Set of four 19th century walnut drawing 
room chairs, balloon backed, drop in seats, 
raised on reeded baluster front legs 
£120-£180

419 
19th Century bamboo and black 
lacquered Canterbury, three divisions, a 
single lower drawer raised on castors, lacquered 
panels decorated with gilt flowers and sparrows. 
52cm long x 36cm wide 
£200-£300

Lot 419Lot 418

Lot 417
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420 
Nest of four Chinese hardwood occasional 
tables with pierced carved aprons 
£200-£300

421 
Edwardian mahogany nursing chair, 
with a square back, adjoining down turned 
arms and out swept front legs on castors 
£80-£120

422 
19th century giltwood and gesso oval 
table, marble top supported on cabriole 
legs united by a cane work under tier. 
70cm long x 52cm wide x 75cm high 
£120-£180

Lot 422Lot 421

Lot 420
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423 
Edwardian inlaid rosewood oval 
topped window table, 74cm wide 
£100-£150

424 
Set of eight George III mahogany 
dining chairs, pierced splats, drop in 
seats raised on square tapered legs united 
by H stretchers (six chairs & two carvers) 
£300-£500

425 
Matched set of six Windsor style 
arm chairs, three made in elm, three 
combining yew and elm, each with 
carved spindle filled back and arms, with 
pierced splats above moulded solid seats, 
on turned and tapered legs linked by 
hoop stretchers 
£800-£1200

Lot 425

Lot 424Lot 423
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426 
Victorian mahogany serpentine 
fronted sideboard, four frieze drawers, 
raised on two three drawer pedestals. 
224cm long 
£300-£500

427 
Chinese hardwood jardinière stand, 
carved and pierced apron, supported by 
five cabriole legs united by an under tier. 
50.5cm high 
£100-£150

428 
Chinese hardwood jardinière stand, 
with insert rouge marble top, carved and 
pierced apron in the form of bamboo leaves, 
carved cabriole legs, crossed stretchers. 
47.5m high 
£120-£180

Lot 428Lot 427

Lot 426
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429 
Chinese hardwood jardinière stand, with insert 
rouge marble top, carved and pierced apron, carved 
cabriole legs on scroll feet. 38cm high 
£80-£120

430 
Edwardian inlaid mahogany corner display 
cabinet, raised on square tapered legs and spade 
feet. 182cm high 
£180-£240

431 
18th Century long cased clock, arched cornice, 
brass and silvered dial Roman numerals, seconds dial 
and date aperture, rocking ship to arch, eight day 
movement striking on a bell, mahogany case with 
cross banding. 227cm high  
£1000-£1500

Provenance: This clock was made for the East India 
Company and once owned by William Braddon of 
Skisdon Lodge, St. Kew, Cornwall. Mr. Braddon 
was a Judge in the Honourable East India Company 
during the 1830’s. He acquired the clock on his 
retirement and brought it back to Britain, it has been 
in the family ever since.

432 
Oak Arts and Crafts hall stand. 84cm wide x 
204cm high 
£300-£500

Lot 431

Lot 430Lot 429
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433 
Oak refectory table, solid 
rectangular top, twin pedestals 
united by heavy stretcher secured 
by oak pegs. 213cm long x 
90cm wide 
£300-£400

434 
Scottish mahogany Long 
cased clock, brass and silvered 
dial, Roman numerals by 
Alexander Dalrymple, Lithgow. 
230cm high 
£400-£600

435 
Mahogany sideboard with 
a serpentine shaped front, 
central drawer over a shutter front 
cupboard, two drawers on right 
with a cupboard on the left, raised 
on square tapered legs and spade 
feet. 152cm wide 
£200-£300

436 
Arched enamelled dial for 
a long cased clock, circular 
white dial with roman numerals, 
the corners painted with military 
drums and canons, the arch with 
a fine illustration of Wellington 
overlooking a battlefield,  
55cm x 38cm 
£120-£180

Lot 432 Lot 434 Lot 436

Lot 435
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437 
Circular oak centre table, carved 
frieze supported on six barley twist 
legs united by upturned stretchers. 
105cm diameter 
£200-£300

438 
18th century Scottish mahogany 
longcase clock, brass dial with date 
and second subsidiary dials, by John 
Hamilton, Glasgow. 211cm high 
£300-£500

439 
Mahogany side table, twin fitted 
drawers, raised on square tapered legs. 
86cm wide 
£120-£180

440 
Art Deco three piece suite, 
consisting of a settee and a pair of arm 
chairs, red velour fabric with walnut 
facias 
£300-£500

Lot 438Lot 437

Lot 439



139Thomas R Callan Ltd 377-453 Furniture

441 
Regency mahogany Pembroke table, twin flaps, raised 
on reeded and tapered legs and feet. 112cm long x 56cm 
wide (excluding drop leaves) (modified) 
£200-£300

442 
Large Art Deco walnut sideboard with a drinks cabinet 
substructure with a rosewood interior. 223cm wide 
£800-£1200

Lot 440

Lot 442

Lot 441
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443 
Pair mahogany side chairs, 
moulded wheel back with central 
roundel, green velour stuff over 
seats, supported on Adam carved 
tapered legs 
£180-£240

444 
Scottish Victorian long cased 
clock, painted face with Rosslyn 
Castle to the arch, white circular 
dial with Roman numerals by 
Robertson, Forfar, standing 
221cm high 
£300-£500

445 
18th Century oak dresser 
base, with later shelved back with 
fluted columns, the base consisting 
of three central drawers flanked 
either side by a panel doored 
cupboard, raised on square block 
feet. 165cm long x 51cm wide 
£600-£900

Lot 445

Lot 444Lot 443
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446 
Edwardian octagonal topped window table, 
mahogany with cross banded border, with a blind fret 
work frieze 90cm diameter 
£100-£150

447 
17th Century oak coffer, hinged lid, three panelled 
front, dated 1694, raised on square block legs. 134cm 
wide 
£200-£300

448 
18th century Scottish mahogany long cased 
clock, brass and silvered dial, date aperture and 
seconds subsidiary dial, by J Stirrat, Kilwinning. 
232cm high 
£300-£500

449 
Victorian mahogany circular table with a circular 
copper inserted basin raised on bobbin supports and 
stretchers. 32cm diameter 
£200-£300

Lot 446 Lot 447

Lot 449Lot 448
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450 
Victorian rosewood fold over 
games table, supported on a 
carved and turned pedestal on a 
quartra form base, 90cm wide 
£180-£240

451 
Victorian pottery garden chair 
and matching planter, brown 
treacle glaze 
£400-£600

452 
A regency Mahogany centre/ 
Pembroke table with twin 
flap top, with a dummy drawer 
either end, raised on a turned 
pedestal with four out swept legs 
terminating in brass toes and 
castors. 88cm x 108cm (includes 
leaves) 
£200-£300

Lot 452

Lot 451
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453 
Oak full size billiard table, slate bed, supported 
on eight large baluster turned legs by Burroughes and 
Watts, London, Makers to HRH the Prince of Wales 
380cm long 205cm wide 85cm high 
£800-£1200

Lot 452

Lot 452 detail
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